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Diane G. Kindermann (SBN 144426)
Glen C. Hansen (SBN 166923)
ABBOTT & KINDERMANN, LLP
2100 21% Street

Sacramento, CA 95818

Telephone: (916) 456-9595
Facsimile: (916) 456-9599

Attorneys for
G. Scott Fahey and Sugar Pine Spring Water, LP

BEFORE THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF DECLARATION OF GLEN HANSEN IN
ADMINISTRATIVE CIVIL SUPPORT OF FAHEY’S CLOSING BRIEF
LIABILITY COMPLAINT ISSUED
AGAINST G. SCOTT FAHEY AND
SUGAR PINE SPRING WATER, LP

I, Glen Hansen, declare:

1. I am a Senior Counsel in the law firm of Abbott & Kindermann, LLP, counsel of
record for G. Scott Fahey and Sugar Pine Spring Water, LP (collectively, “Fahey”) in the above-
entitled proceeding before the State Water Resources Control Board (“Board”).

2. On April 29, 2016, Kenneth Petruzzelli, of the Prosecution Team in the above-
entitled proceeding, sent to me an email, attached to which was a letter of the same date in partial
response to a demand for production of documents that this office served on the Prosecution
Team on December 1, 2015. The Prosecution Team treated that demand, in part, not as a
discovery request, but as a request for documents under the Public Records Act. Attached to Mr.
Petruzzelli’s letter of April 29, 2016, were 42 documents that allegedly are responsive to our
document demand. That email, letter and documents were received by this office after the final
briefing by the parties on the Post-Hearing Evidence Motions. A true and correct copy of that
email, that letter, and the 42 responsive documents is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

3. Several of the responsive documents involved the City of Portola’s water permit

A017069, which address water rights and “developed springs” located on National Forest lands.
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(Exhibit 1, Bates-stamped pages 24-39.) Also, John O’Hagan, Assistant Deputy Director,
Division of Water Rights, State Water Resources Control Board, states in an undated letter to the
City Manager of the City of Portola that “California water law presumes that the source of
groundwater is a percolating aquifer unless evidence is available to support that a specific
groundwater diversion is from a subterrancan stream flowing in a known and defined channel.”
(Exhibit 1, Bates-stamped pages 38-39.)

4. Nowhere in the 42 pages that are attached as Exhibit 1 is there any discussion of
an administrative process under which the Board responded to those water rights holders that
marked the “Other” box on the Curtailment Certification Forms (as Fahey did in this case).

x Several other responsive documents involved documents related to a Curtailment
Certification Form for the Cold Springs Water Co. (“CSWC”). (Exhibit 1, Bates-stamped pages
40-42.). According to those documents, CSWC diverts from Kerns Creek, thence the North Fork
of the Tuolumne River, thence the Tuolumne River, and thence New Don Pedro Reservoir,
CSWC’s water right, A021647, apparently has a post-D995 priority date, but allows year-around
diversion and the amount of diversion is almost identical to that of Fahey. CSWC submitted a
request to the SWRCB asking that it be allowed to continue 30% of its allowed diversion, even
though its priority of right had been curtailed. There are no responsive documents produced by
the Prosecution Team that indicate that the Board ever responded to CSWC’s request, even
though such a response would have fallen squarely within the document demand that this office
served on the Prosecution Team on December 1, 2015.

6. In light of that relevant information contained in those documents that were
produced by the Prosecution Team on April 29, 2016, this office examined and had copied the
Board’s permit file for the CSWC water right license, A021647, issued in 1969. A true and
correct copy of the entire permit file that was provided to this office by the Board on June 15,
2016, is attached hereto as Exhibit 2. Within that file is a SWRCB memorandum, August 28,
1964, from L.D. Johnson to K. L. Woodward, entitled Continuity of Flow — Application 21647
Unnamed Stream Tributary to N. Fork Tuolumne River in Tuolumne County (“Johnson

Memorandum™)(Exhibit 2, Bates-stamped pages 148, 152, 165-169), which states: “Although
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continuity of flow exists, approval of the application would not diminish the supply to the Delta
during the critical months in the years of water shortage. The flow of Tuolumne River during
July, August, and September is now almost completely controlled by the 290,000 acre-foot
capacity Don Pedro Reservoir of Turlock and Modesto Irrigation Districts.” Within the Johnson
memo is an additional memorandum, dated August 2, 1963, from L. C. Jopson to the
Engineering Staff entitled General Instructions for the Handling of Unprotested Applications
(“Jopson Memorandum”)(Exhibit 2, Bates-stamped pages 136-138, 167-169), which states in
paragraph d: “Where the applicant is above a reservoir which has an all year season of collection
or diversion and exercises full control of the stream during the critical season;...If the applicant
can eliminate the protest of the agency controlling or diverting the entire stream, all year
diversion is allowed subject to higher level staff approval.” The Johnson Memorandum
concludes: “The [CSWC] project proposed under A021647 can be expected to result in no
diminution of supply to the Delta during July, August, and September in years of water shortage.
The situation conforms substantially to the instruction in the [Jopson Memorandum].” (Exhibit
2, Bates-stamped page 169.)
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 17, 2016, at Sacramento, California.

Glen Hansen
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Lisa Haddix

From:
Sent;
To:

Ce:

Subject:
Attachments:

Mr. Hansen,

Petruzzelli, Kenneth@Waterboards <Kenneth.Petruzzelli@Waterboards.ca.qov>
Friday, April 29, 2016 3:08 PM

Glen Hansen

Unit, Wr_Hearing@Waterboards; Diane Kindermann Henderson;
bbarringer@mblaw.com; agodwin@MRGB.ORG; Bill Paris; anna.brathwaite@mid.org;
Iwood@olaughlinparis.com; red@eslawfirm.com; jonathan.knapp@sfgov.org;
Tauriainen, Andrew@Waterboards; Prager, John@Waterboards; O'Hagan,
John@Waterboards; Mrowka, Kathy@Waterboards

Fahey PRA Response Category 3

PRA Response (4.29.16).pdf

Please see the attached correspondence responding to your Public Records Act request dated December 7, 2015. This
response is for documents related to Category 3 of your request — “All written correspondence from Aprill, 2014 and
July 1, 2015, between the Board and the Primary Owners of the water right applications who

sighed the Forms described in item 2, above, which correspendence was made or sent following the submission by the
Primary Owners of the Forms.” Attached are the documents responsive to Category 3 of your request.

| have previously provided documents responsive to your request. As a result, this completes our response to your
Public Records Act request. Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Ken Petruzzelli, Attorney Il

State Water Resources Control Board

Office of Enforcement
1001 i Street, 16th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
tel: (916) 319-8577
fax: (916) 341-5896

kenneth.petruzzelli@waterboards.ca.gov
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State Water Rescurces Condre! Board

April 29, 2016

Yia US Mizil and e-mazil to: ghansen@aklandlaw.com

Glen Hansen

Abbott & Kindermann LLP
2100 Twenty First Street
Sacramento, CA 95818

Re: G. Sccit Fehey December 7, 2015 Public Records Act Requesi Category 3

Dear Mr. Hansen,

On December 7, 2015, you requested copies of public records pursuant to the Public
Records Act (Govt. Code § 6250 ef seq.). Your request included nine categories of documents.
It followed an identical request for documents you sent me on December 1, 2015 for documents
related to the G. Scott Fahey and Sugar Pine Spring Water, LP - Administrative Civil Liability
and Cease and Desist Order Hearing ("Fahey ACL/CDO").

| responded to your December 1, 2015 letter by e-mail on December 8, 2015. Of the
nine categories, | determined that five (categories 1, 4, 7, 8, and 8) related to the Fahey
ACL/CDO and that the remaining four (categories 2, 3, 5, and 6) did not relate to the Fahey
ACL/CDO and were more appropriately addressed through a request for public records. |
disclosed documents with regard to categories 1, 4, 7, 8, and 9 to the extent they were not
privileged or attorney-client work product and had not previously been disclosed. | responded
with regard to categories 5 and 6 on December 9, 2015, Category 2 Forms for 2015 on
February 26, 2016, and Category 2 Forms for 2014 on April 21, 2016,

Category 3 of your request was for:

All written correspondence from Aprill, 2014 and July 1, 2015, between
the Board and the Primary Owners of the water right applications who
signed the Forms described in item 2, above, which correspondence was
made or sent following the submission by the Primary Owners of the
Forms.

Attached are documents responsive to your request. This completes our response to
your request for public records. Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to
contact me by phone at 816-319-8577 or by electronic mail at

kenneth.petruzzelli@waterboards.ca.gov.

Frusn Marcus, suar | THomAs HOWARD, EREGUTIVE MRECTOR

1001 | Streel. Sacramento, CA #2814 Maiting Address® P.0O. Box 100, Bsoremento, CA §5812-0100  www.wolerboords.on gov

{} RELVELED FAFTH 002



Mr. Glen Hansen -2- April 29, 2016

Sincerely,

o 8

Kenneth Petruzzelli
State Water Resources Control Board, Office of Enforcement
Attorney for Prosecution Team

Ec:  Attached Service List
wrhearings@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Resources Control Board
John O'Hagan
John.O'Hagan@waierboards.ca.qov

State Water Resources Control Board
Kathryn Mrowka

Kathy.Mrowka@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Resources Control Board
Andrew Tauriainen
Andrew. Taurizinen@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Resources Control Board
John Prager

John.Prager@Waterboards.ca.gov

Enclosures (electronic only)
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Service List

{Revised January 5, 2016)

DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS
SWRCB Office of Enforcement
Prosecution Team

Kenneth P. Petruzzelli

1001 | Street, 16th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814

kenneth petruzzelli@waterboards.ca.gov

G.SCOTT FAHEY AND SUGAR FINE
SPRING WATER, LP

Abbott & Kindermann, LLP

Diane G. Kindermann

Glen C. Hansen

2100 21* Street

Sacramento, CA 95818

akindermann@aklandlaw.com
ghansen@aklandiaw.com

Bart Barringer

Law Offices of Mayol & Barringer
P.O. Box 3049

Modesto, CA 95353

uharringer@mblaw.com

TURLOCK IRRIGATICN DISTRICT
Arthur F. Godwin

Mason, Robbins, Browning & Godwin, LLP
700 Loughborough Driver, Suite D
Merced, CA 95348

agodwin@mrab.org

IODESTO IRRICATION DISTRICT
William C. Paris, i

O'Laughlin & Paris LLP

2617 K Street, Suite 100
Sacramento, CA 85816
bparis@olaughlinparis.com

anna.brathwaite@mid.org
wood@olaughlinparis.com

CITY ARD COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCC
Robert E. Donlan

Ellison, Schneider & Hayris L.L.P.

Aftorneys at Law

2600 Capitol Avenue, Suite 400
Sacramento, CA 5816

red@eslawfirm.com

Jonathan Knapp

Office of the City Attorney
1390 Market Street, Suite 418
San Francisco, CA 94102

jonathan.knapp@sfgov.org
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Gunnersfield Enterprises, inc.
P.O. Box 626
Maxwell, CA 95955
September 20, 2015

Mr. Murage Ngatia
Curtailment Inspector

3500 Industrial Boulevard
West Sacramento, CA 95691

Dear Mr. Ngatia:

REF: Application ID: AD12429 license No. 004690
Gunnersfield Enterprises, Inc., Douglas B. McGeoghegan, Agent

In response to your emall of September 2, 2015, | am attaching copies of the information you requested
in the order requested:

EXHIET 1: Water Purchase orders/invoices from Cofusa Drain Mutual Water Company for §23,12 acres

EXHIEAT Z: In-Basin Supnlemental Water Supply Transfer Agreement between Glenn-Colusa Irrigation
District and Colusa Drain Mutual Water Company, dated April 15, 2015

scresge planted 2o rice i 2015: ¥65.1 acres m/ft

EXRIBITE 3, 6 and 5: Well tests documentation from well tests performed by Durham Pump Company
prior to irrigation season 2015

EXHIE!IT 5: Summary sheet showing calculations with regard to ground-water pumping.
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Tatal Estinvzted Groundwieor Pumped:
North 10 Well: 369 acre feet

South 5 Well:  51.4 acre feet

North 4 Well:  23.0 acre feet

Toiel 482,48 zore faat

| hope you find this information adequate for your 2015 water rights inspection.

Please feel free to call with additional questions or comments.

Sincerely,

iy

Douglas B. McGeoghegan
Vice President

Gunnersfield Enterprises, Inc.
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Exhibit

Colusa Drain Mutual Water Compan
i hwmg
520 Miarket Street, Suite 3 ; B R
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"Ist Installment of Non-Full Cost Water Charge for R Rice at final Gost 39788 16501 T 656502 t
‘of $33.00/c ; f g :
1 1061 acres x 37.50% USBR 2013 Allocation Rate ~ Gunnersfield :
i!inn_:mrises i | :
ist Insallmont of Non-Pull Cost Water Charge for Rice at final cost | 3325 16,501 581.63 |
07 $33.00/ac i ;
594 acres x 37.50% USBR 2015 Allocation Rate ~ Evelyn ' ; i
: 'ﬂ:nm ELAL g i
| 20 Installment of Non-Full Cost Water Charge for Rice at finul 3528 16.50; 58163 |
mst of $33.00/ac i
I‘M Acres.x 37.50% USBR 2015 sllocation Rate - Evelyn Thompson, | | |
{ELAL | ' :
i | ! i
2 1 ‘ ’
| i H
| | | |
; : i
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Exhibit 1
Colusa Drain Mutual Water Company
520 Market Street, Suite 3

o .

nvoice

P. 0. Box 329 .

CG!!IS&, A 95932 _“‘ Uognhos
athe
SILL TO .ﬁ.!?o*

- MicGeoghepen Famiing Venture
PO Box 626
Mianwell, CA 95955

)

DATE § VDS ce
t
it

- a3

‘-f:’;(:bv

TERMS DUE DATE

Wek 3 RS
DESCRIPTION ACRES , RATE } AMOUNT
2nd Installment of Non-Full Cost Water Chirge for Rice ar final 30748 Tlese 6,565.02
cost of $33.00/ac
!
; |
% |
?
]
1 !
! !
25
o S
o P \V | |
2 {
!
!
i
‘. !
i
L{-:.:"i fAGS B2
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Exhibit 1
it A\Y ¥
COLUSA DRAIN UTUAL WATER COMPANRE CEIVED MAY 2 U an
2015 WATER GRDER COMFIRM.2 TION

Responsible for Weier Payment

Tenent: — _ . lz

Shere Acres:

2015 Initial Water Order:
Crop Acres
i 3
Pasture

Affalta

General®

2015 Confirmed Wi :
Allocation under the Contract with the USBR for the 2015 iigation season is limited to 37.50% of ordened acres.

USER Z0%6 201E zo-as 2015
Acreo Afiscation Alloceted Wetsr
Crop Confinmed Rate Leres m Cost y
vy ’
Rice L06L .  x  sson= 397€%x  smo0- §_ 13135~
Alfaifa X 37.50% = % $27.00 = $
Pasture X 37.50% = X $3100 = 3
General® X 37.50% = 3 $25.00 = $
Tosi Cost §

e
X 65%= s ¢S ¢S5 Du'z'smns

* Plezse indicate generel crops grown (including wetlands) and acreage

B wrgenig waser 10: B weiend please Mowmis F3A documomisun SO e Bl drnount of the ativsye 1

{ will not be ulilizing my Contract entitement in 2015.

| 2m interested in additional allocation should it become available.

8y confirming this order and making payment for the 2015 Water Allocation | understand that due to the dyry conditions and limited water supplies
available to the upstream water districts, water supplies in the Colusa Drain will be limited and there is no assurance water will be available for diversion
at my pumps. | also understand that by purchasing water, if the State Water Resources Control Board curtails my water rights, | will be able to continue to

divert water fro sa Drain, i it is available, to gupply up 1o the allocated acres identified abave.
Cotmandatd. G S,
Wm oy B AL Y

LI Voooon o’ 009




Exhibit 1
RECEIVED MAY 2 0 2

— COLJEA DRAN ML Lial WA ER LORPANY
201 WATER ORDER CUNPIRFMATION

Responsible for Water Pavment
Landowner: o b - ) L:]
Tenant: . ; ; , o E o [Zj

-
Shere Acres;
i5 Initial Water
Crep Aores
Rice
Pasture
Alfalfa
General®
2015 Confirmed Water Order:
Aliocation under the Contract with the USBR for the 2015 irrigation season is limited to 37.50% of ordered acres.
USBR 2016 2015 . 2016 2016
Acros Ailocation Allocsted Water Vilater

Croo Confirmed Rate Acres Rates $JIAC Cost
Rice 79 X 37s0%= B3 a<7X $3300 = sl B 2
Alfalfa X 3750% = R $27.00 = $
Pasture X 37.50% = X $31.00 = §
General* X 37.50% = X $25.00 = S

Total Cost &

X 80% = 5 &y ¢2 DUE: 5/31/15

* Please indicate general crops grown (including wetlands) and acreage

{1t oxsenNg wazer Tor @ wellang phRse provithe FEA SoSUMENECHON SHoweg B hull dvaounl of B woncege §

[:] L will not be utllizing my Contract entidlement in 2015.

@ | am interested In additional aflocation should it become available.
By canfirming this order and making payment for the 2015 Water Allocation | understand that due to the dry conditions and limited water supplies
available to the upstream water districts, water supplies in the Colusa Drain will be limited and there is no assurance water will be available for diversion

at my pumps. | also understand that by purchasing water, if the State Water Resources Contro! Board curtails my water rights, | will be able to continue to
divert water from Colusa Drain, if it Is availzble, to supply up to the allocated acres identified above.

GJo) 16~
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IN-BASIK SUPPLEMENTAL WATER SUPPLY TRANSFER AGREEMENT BETWEEN
GLENN-COLUSA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
AND
COLUSA DRAIN MUTUAL WATER COMPARY

This In-Basin Suppiementel Water Supply Transfer Agreaiant (CAgresiment”) iz made
andd ertpred into 25 of this Apell 16, 2015, by angd netween Glenn-Coluss Iivigation
Cistrict ("GCID"), and Cokisa Drain Mutuel Water E‘ompaﬂy {"Coripany"), (colletiivealy,
elong with thelr successors and asslons, the “Paities”),

Regitals
“1. GCID is @ public sgency loczted in Glenn and Colusa Counties, Califomia, created
end exdsing under the Irrigation Cistrict Law (Dhvision 11 of the Californis Water

Code, commencing with saction 20500), and Is empowered to Gansler anc sell
its suiplue water for use outside s boundaries.

2. The Company Inclucies lands locsted outside GCID, but elther Immediztaly
aaincent o GCID's boundaries, or otherwisse conveniantly served with weter from
the Colues Drain (hereinafier referved to as "Transter Lance").

“3. GCID may have water avaiizbie to the Cornpany under Califomis Water Code
Seclion 2225¢ arvd other provisions of tia law,

“4. GCib's Board of Direciors has found and détermiﬂed thet GCID is willing to make

avalishie water for use by the Company on Fhe Trensfer Lands according Yo the
terms of this Agreemerit., E

“E. The transler of water under this Agresme | is consistent with GCID's Water
Transfer Policy which provides agricuitural s within the Sacramento Valley
e highest priority for weiter transfers firom GCIL,

“6. GCID received consari from the Unified Stafies Buresu of Reclamation
("Reciamaiion”) for the long-term transier of Base Supply and Froject Water to
Coiuss Drain Mutual Water Company under [(3CI0'% Szoramenio River Seitlernent
Cosireet No, 14-06-200-8554-R-1, This 3uez:t for consent would 2licw the
transier of up (o 45,000 acre-fest of water g:mlly commendng with contract

year 2013 and continuing through contract 2017,

7. Water Year 2015 hes bean determined to b% & Critical Year according (o the
grovisions of the Sacranento River Setilemant Condracts. Therefise,
Sacrarmento River Setilement Contractors inpluding, GZID will reosive 75% of {he
Base Supply and Project Water quantities icentified In thelr Settlemeni Contracts,

|
|
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8.

5

%

!
Exhitai 2

]
f
i

i
Dus to dry conditions, Reclamation has informed Weter Service Contraciors bath
norih and south of the Delta thet they will I‘F‘ﬁ@i\l& 1% water under thelr contresis
ir: 2015. i

wabar shork vears whien 22,200 (o 28,600 arres of land veithin the Compeny’s
service araa onder water from the Company the acresge that may be Indgeted
witfiin the Company will be Increasaed by a% amourit equal 80 25 percerd of the
difference bebween the oontrachial alivcations to the Saaramento River
Settlernent Contracivrs and the cortractualsllocations to Project water service
contrechors riorth of the Sacramento-San Jeaguin River Delte.

Ariicie 15(b)(2) of the Company’s contrect Fﬁ:ﬁ Fedamation siztes thet during

“10. Articie 15(b)(%) of the Cornpany's coriract ¥ith Reclametion siates thet during

waier short vesrs whien 29,600 acres within the Company’s saivice area order
vipter from the Company the acreage that mey be imigeted within the Compnany
will be increased by an amount eque! to 50| percent of the diffsrence batween
the contractus] aliocations to the Sacramenis River Settlament Cortraciors and
the contractusd aliccations to Project wader gervice cortracliors nortls ¢f the
Sagramento-SEn Jozquin River Delta.

“11. The Compary eniidpates water orders for 2015 will excaad 72,500 scres.

g

g
MOW,

Tharefors, the atreage thet may be irrigated within the Company in accordance
with Articie 15(b)3) of its Contract with Redamation s 37.5% (0.50 x {75%-
C%:)) of the ordered acres.

14, GCID has sgserted and the Company ecluwwiedges that due to drv conditons

énd reduciions in supplies avaliable t GCIN under its Setbemernt Conbrack, thers
is no zssurence waber will be svelieble velthin the Colusa Drain. Coraneny
scknnvdedges thet any waber supply that istavailabls In the Coluss Diain wil
Bikely bz intermitient and unirelisble, and GOID shall baar no responsibiliy for
assuring any avallabllity of water supplies ii’i trie Coivzn Drein for Companrs uss,

THEREFORE,; In considerstion of the above fieckals and the mutual covensms

and conditlons contained herein, the parties agreajas foliows:

41.

/2.

5
<

Recltzis dmeosporated. The Huth and aq:uracy of the foreaoing Rediale are
hiereby acknovdedged by the Pariles, 2nd e recltals are Incorporaied hergin by
referenoe and made 2 part hereof for ail puicoses.

Peffnitions, T sddidon to the words ancfj.&ms elsewhere definad herein, the
iullowing wends and terms as uees hereln gliali hava the foliowing rmeanings
urless the comtext or use clearly Indicates ahother or difterert meaning:

B L
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Exchibit 2

“Rase Supply Wats” means up (o 19,000 acre-feg: of water which ie diverted by CCID
under the GTID Ssoremento River Sstilement Conirack Mo, 14-06-2(:0-8554-H-1 during
the peried Aprll through Ocober, eng defivered to/tha Coragany puisuent to thlg
Agresment,

“uproject Waber mezins up bo 19,000 acre-feet of Central Valley Project water tiveried
by GCID for Ks own vs2 undar the GCID Sacramento River Szttlement Contract Ko, 14-
05~200-8554-R-1 durring the paslod April through Cctobar, and avellzble to the
Cornpany pursuant 1 this Agreement. :

““Pransfer Lands” means the Colusa Drain Mutual Water Company lands thet receive
Transier Water or Supplemenia! Water pursuant to this Agreement.

Waier and Base Supply Water not

7 “Transfer Weter” meens that combination of Proie;
lusz Draln Mutual Water Company

i eeed & toral of 15,000 acre-fest availabiz to ¢
under the terme of this Agreement.

" 3. Tersm This Agreemernt shali be effective oh the date that it Is executed by the
Cornpaity and retumed to GCID, and shail gontinue through the 2015 irrigetion
season. Mo rignt of renawea! or right to enter into extensions of this Agreement
or 1o eriter intd any new weter transfer egroement is expresely granted
hereunder, nor gy such 2 right be implied from the execution of this

& Qugnlily of fransfer Weter. GCID shillitransfer to the Company, during the
term oF this Agresment, up to 16,000 acre-feet of Transfer Water. The Comipany
shall aceapt this Transier Water durlng the terra of this Agreement, for
rezsonsble and beneficial use on the eligible Transiar Lands depicied on Bhibit
&, attzched hereie, Thie Trensfer Weter will include Baes Supply Water, The
aciusl quantity of water trensferred under tils Agreament will ba calculated by
the Company bzsed on actual diversions frani the diein.

“5. &elfvery Condiions and Schaduic.
a. Afoer GCID hee mat & of Hs obligations to landownars within GCID and hes

raet any adaitional obligations thet i may kave, GCID may, &t ite sole
ciscreiion, deterraing thal it has surplus water to sell under this fgrenmgnt,
The parlies ackriowlsdge that this Agresment doss not guarantes that
suiplus weter will be available to the Cemipany but oniy governs how ihat
waier will bs made evelleble, and the térms of ke delivery shovid GO
asterming that surplue water will ba to the Company.

b if Reciamation or any other fedars!, or local regulatory sgency places
any conditions upon iz eppwovel of the water transfer under this Agreerent;
induding, but not limited to, requiring peyment of money, the Imposition
of an unacceptable level of environmenyal restoration fees, or the provisio
of addilticnal water, then efther GCID or the Coragany may, in good falth,



“6. Bofut of Beifpory and Maasurement.

Exhibit 2

“ elect to terminate this Agreemant. If this Agreement Is 5o terminated,
nefther GCID nor the Compaiy shall have any lability te ihe other, excepling
the hold harmless anc Iindeinniiication lobilgations seb forth iy Article € of this
Agregment.

2. GCID sheli deliver the Transfer Water hereunder st GCID's dizinage locations
o the Coluss Drein. The Company shall be soleiy responsible for maldng all
arrangamesnis to convey ihe Transfor Water from sald delivery poins;
provided, hawever, that GCID will cooperate with the Company in s efforis
to preverit illegal diversions of water fram the Colusa Drain. Any such
cooperation by GCID shall be in 2 manner that GCID, at its sole discretion,
desms reasonzhle and necessary, and shall be iimited to any iflegal diversions
upstream of the Davis Weir.

b, In the event that the Company determines that Transfer Waler was not
aveilable for diversion the paymant ribed in Ardcie 7 belew will be
reciiced by $17.60 for exch acre-foot of weter determined to be unavailable
for aiversion.

77, Reto and Method aof Pavnent I any Trensfer Weter is deliveredt under this

Agreemerit, the Cornpany shall tender to GCID a payment of $17.60 per acre-
foot nio fater than November 30, 2015.

$hialiming Approvals, GCID and the Company shall joirtly olitain all necessary
approveis required to effeciuate the transfer of weter under this Agresment,
including &ll necessary approvals from Reclzination. In the event thst the parties
zre uneble to obtain &ll approvals, this ent shall lerminate and neikter
GZID nor the Company shall have any liabitity to the ofhier, excepting the held
harmiless and Indemnificaiion obligations set forth in Ariidie 9 of this Agreement,
ki thweir respective share of the NEPA and;CEQA out-gi-pocket cosis,

Higdd Kmrmless and Indennifizaticn. The Company shall ingemnify, defend
and hold safe and karmiess GCID and is direciors, officers, agents, emplovess,
and Insurers from any znd all clzsims, judgments, damages, penalties, costs,
Labilies, and losses (Inctuding without limitation, sumis paid in settlernent of
claims, aciual atiomeys' fees, paralegal fees, consultant fees, enginearing fess,
experi fees and any other professional , which zrise from or are relaizd in
2ny way o the conveyance, use, and distribution of water under this Agresment.
The Company acluiowledues that GCID and its respective directors, officers,
agents, employers, arid Insurers, shell not be responsible for the quality of weter
delivered, or interruptions and reductions in sarvice to the Corapany due to water
shoriages, systera failures, accidents, or ingdequate capacity, whether caused by
the aciive or passive negligence of GCID orjotherwise.
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Exhibit o

“ﬁ Eater Riglts Mot Affected. Wo transfer| of weter pursuznt o this Agieament
shall confer 2nv apprepriative, public trust o other right to veaier on any parson
or entity. Mathing in this Agreement shall act as & forfelture, ciminudion o
impairment of any rights of GCID to its full [ieliveries of water &3 allceatad by
Reclamstion in vears after the explration off the Agrearnent, and shali in no way
prejudice any of GCIEYS rights thereto, Copsistesit with the provisions of
Czliforrda Viater Code Sectiors 108, 475, 1011, 1244 and 119€1, the parties
agree thet no trensfars under this Agreemant, nor the Agreemeri feelf, is
evidence of ihie avallebliity of surpius ' beyord the term ¢f the Agraement,
nor evidence of lack of beneficial use of the water involved In the tansies, and
they shali not contend otienwise. Tie only rights granted to the pardes as s
result of this Agreemient are those expressk set forth hersin.

“{1, Severmbility. The lnvalicity, liegality or tnenforceebiilty of eny provision of this
Agreerent shali not render the other provigions unerforceable, invalid or llegal.

intersreted and enforcad pursuant to.

“12. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be
itie laws of the Stete of Caiifomia.

“13. Endire Sgisamient This Agreement conigins the entire undersianding of the
parties related to thelr interests, obligationg, and rights in corinaction with the
subject matter set forth herein. All prior communications, negotiations,
siipulations end undersiandings, whether gral or witiien, are of no force or effiect
anc are supzrseded ewept as referanced he

- :
14, Assigns and Szceassors. This Agreement shall be binding upon, and inwre to

tiie benafit of, the assigns or successors-inpinterest of the pardes herein. The
went of GCID.

4s. Fime. Time Is of the essence in the performay
Agreament.

6. lmpiinags. The peragraph and sutparagr
convenlenice only and shall not be used In

ce of each and cvery term of this

zh cantions In this Agresinent are for
sonsiruing the Agreement.

17, Adcisionsi Docurneands, Each parly ag Is to meke, execuie, anvi celiver any
and all documants and 1o joii In any apmrlgﬁon or othier aciicii reasonably
requires to implement this Agreement.
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Exhibi; 2

'fs.ﬂoﬁm &ny anic all cormmunications andjor notices in connaction wiids this
feweament shall be eliher hand-delivered or sent by United States first class
raail, postage prepaid, and adcressed as fpllews:

Thiaddeus Batiner
Glenn-Colugs Irrigation Distric
344 East Laurel Sireet
Post Oftice Box L5C
Willows, Californiz 95¢88

Jim Wellace
Coluzz Drain Mutue! Water Comnany
h20 Mariet Street, Sulte =
Post Cffice Box 32¢
Colusz, Califomnia 85632

The parties may change the foregoing addresses oy providing written notice in

compiience with this paragraph.

‘52. Counterparis, This Agreament may be gecutad in counterparis s thougii a

fully integreted documert, or by facsimiie ]
IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parlss hereto have ¢

anct vear first weitten above.,

GLENN-COLUSA IRRIGATION DISTRICT  COLL

V9V

Bv &
Tim Wiasea
Thesivent, CHAMWC

By efesfenradt o
Denrils Michur,
Finance Director

ignaturs.
xacutad this Agreeimnent as of the day

SA DRAIN MUTUAL WATER COMPANRY
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£313 IURNMERK-DAYTON HEIY.
PO EOX 60
DURHARM, CA 85233
530-88 94021 PHOME, E30-B21.5613 FAX

LD PULIP EFFICIENCY TEST REFOR

filamepicie HP on motor: 125 Custorner:

Motor RPM 1900
Motor Efficiency Test Date:
Mietar fector (KeX: nof used

Depth of Pump 1007

Doug McGeoghegan
03/02/15  Meter # WA

Driver Mike Deere

Pump
Pump Maie Lely Location: North 10 Pump

Discherpe Head Type Cast

Column Diameter (in) 12
S f 1G0 GPS;

St

N 39" 20.834'

haft
Shaft Dismeter (inches) _ 2.50

W 122° 05.035'

Run Number

% 3

Standing Water Level () 7

Deawdown {3) 40

{Pumping Water Level () 1 47

|Discharpe Pips sbove ground (R}

iDischarge Pressure at Gage (psi) 14

|Dischape Pressure at Gage (i)

Total Lift () 793

Column Friction Losses (f)

‘Water Horsspower

Discharge Hoad Logs (R) 1

Frotal Dyramic Kead (8) i 03

byl
Q Total Dynamic Head

Flow Rate {GPiV) 5561

Water Horsepgwer L} 128

MNumber of dial rotations

|Time for dial romtions (secs)

CR

KW Som meter

Enput
Horsepower

Empuest Blorgenovrer

Thrust Braring Losses (hp)

6

] 7

Shaft Losses (hp) 8
Brake Hersepower (hp) 9 #VALUE!

Brake
Br

Impelicr Eificiency 10 #VALUE!

Pumping Plent Efffciency 11 [ #vALUE

EWH/AR 12 Y ALY

PG &E RATE SCHEDULE: N/A Pump Tester: _ Phil Guffy

Pump Tag 5000 @ 70°' Head

S\Pump Dept Filet\ PUMP TESTS & INSPECTIONS\PUNP EFF TEST FOLDERWPUNP EFF REPORTS\2015WcGeophegan, Doug Nordh 10 3-2-15
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#

2313 DURHAG-DAYTON HWY.

PO BOX 80
DURHAM, CA 85230
530-8E1IC2% PHONE, S30-I01-0893 FAX

PURP EFFICIERCY TESY REPORT

iNameplate HP on motor: 10 Customer;
Motor RPM 1740 Doug McGeoghegan
Motor Efficiency £8% TestDate: 030215 Meter ¥ 7
[Meter factor (K,): nok used
Depth of Pump 607 Pump
Pump Meke Lassen Location: South 5 Pump
{Driver Make GE
Discharge Head Type Cast
Column Diameter (in) 3 .
Shaft Length (R) 60 GPS: N 30°20.734'
Shaft Diameter (inches) 1.25 W 122* 05.883'
Run Number
_ i 2 3
|Standing Water Level () 4
Dzawdown (f). 42
Pumping Water Level () 1§ 46
Discharge Pipe above groend (ft) o g
Discharge Prossure &t Gege (psi) 8
Dichge ramare s 7 E X
Total Lift () 3 480
C ol Friction Losses (7] 7 2
Discharge Head Loss (f) ei® 1
Total Dynamic Fead (ft) 4 49.01
Flow Rate (GPM) & 621
'Water Horsenower 5 7.7
Number of dial rotations
Time for disl rotstions (secs) 0
OF
KW from meter _g- é 8.8
Inpet Horsepewer 6 138
Thrust Bearing Losses (hp) 7 0:
Shaft Losses (hp) 8 g‘j
Brake Horsepower (hp) 5i & 0}
Impelier Efficiency 10; 74%
Pumnisg Hsnt Lfficiency i1 65%
EWH/AF 12 ™
P.G. & E. RATE SCHEDULE: ? Pump Tester: _ Phil Guffy

S:Pump Dept. Files\PUKP TESTS & INSPECTIONS\PUMP EFF TEST FOLDER\PUMP EFF REPORTS\2015%icGeoghegen,Doup South 5 3-2-15
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€S

PUNIP EFFICIENCY TEST REPORT

2313 WRHAH-DAYTON HWY,
PO BOX 60
DURHAHM, CA 85838
530-291-4821 PHONE, 530-89£-0613 FAX

Namepiate HP on motor; 125 Customer:

Motor RPM 1770 Doug McGeoghegan
Motor Efficiency 90% TestDate: __ 03/02/15  Meterd: 1009916799
Meter factor (K.): not used I
Depi of Pump 1207 Pump

[Pamp Make Love Location: North 4 Pump
Driver Make GE

Discharge Head Type Fab

Column Diameter (in) 12
johsR Laugts (1) 120 GPs: N 39" 21.380

haft Diameter (inches) 250 | W 122" 08.347
Run Number
_ 4 Z 3

Standing Woter Level (f1) 10

Drawdown (f) 76
MPmnwg Water Level () I § 86
{Discharge Pipe above ground () ] g

Discharpge Pressure at Gage (psi) § Fg

Discharge Pressure at Gage(ft) 1 2 g 1.5

Totl Lift () gl T 575

(Column Friction Losses () =20

Dmdwg__ﬁaadhss @ &= i
{Total Dynamic Head (ft) 4 B8 51

Flowkntg {GPM) Q 3696

Vater Horsepower _ 5 826

[ Number of dial rotations

[Time for diel rotations (secsy 0}

OR

KW from mefer E- 108.3

Input Eorsenower 6 T 145.1

Thrust Bearing Losses (hp) ki 0i

Shaft Losses (hp) B 2

Brake Horsepower (i) sl o & i3

Impellcr Efficicacy 0t 63%

Pomping Plent Efficicucy ) 5T%%

KWEIAF 12 159

FG &E RATESCHEDULE: ? Pump Tester: __Phil Guffy
Customer flew meter 3750

S:\Pump Depl. FilesWUMP TESTS & INSPECTIONSWPUIAP EFF TEST FOLDERWUNP EFF REPORTS\2075WicGeoghegan, Doug 1000016759 3-2-
15
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EXHIBIT #5

GROUNDWATER PUMPING ESTIMATE

North 10 Well:
357.9 hours of operation @ 5600 gallons per minute, (per Durham Pump Test)

= 120,254,400 gallons @ 326,000/acre foot= 369 acre feet vield m/|

South 5 Well:
450 hours of operation, {estimated, as well service is aggregated with shop facility)
=450 hours of operation @ 621 gallons per minute, (per Durham Pump Test)

=16,767,000 galions @ 326,000/acre foot= 51.43 acre feet vield m/!

North 4 well:
Although Durham Pump Test showed yield of 3700 gallons per minute, a flow meter was

instalied prior to the irrigation season which reads out in acre feei pumped.

Thus: 32 gere feet vield
TOTAL ESTIMATED GROUNDWATER PUMPED 453 .63 LCRE FEET
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Fluas Geo-Hydrology P.Q. Box 1622, Portola, CA 95122
LAKD ARND WATER RESOURCES tel (E30) 836-2208

August 25, 2014

Dean Wiarsh

Bzuers Enginezring, Inc.

440A Lower Grese Valley Roeg
Nevada City, CA £5959

Reg.: Willow Springs, weter supply for City of Portola.

Daan,

Following our August 20 flald inspection of the “Wilow Springs” water supply sourca for
the Clty of Portola, | would like to summarize my observations,

The so-czlled "Wiliow Springs” #re & group of 10 round concrete cistems (#1 through
#10) that ere buried into alluviur to a depth of 10 to 18 £, to cepture shaliow
groundwater. Shallow groundweter is migrating through aliuvial deposits on top of 2 low
permerbility pyrociestic volcanic rock formation. K is possbie that this grouncwaier
originetes from one source, such as & faull zone located a distance furthar north (uphill)
of the cistems.

Each cistern Is pleced vertically on the underlying bsdrock ledge, with groundvrater
entering from & horizontel coltector well mede from cement cinder blocks, reaching into
the formation up to §0 fi. Grouncwetar entering the cisterns is then captured into a
pipefne which evenituzily merges with the pipelines from the other cisterns, Each cisism
ls covered with e cast iron ‘meanhole’ cover,

In my opinion, by design and location this typs of instaliation is equivalert {o a shallew
“collecter welf”,

Sinee In 2l ten clsterns the groundwater teble is at lesst five to ten & below tha land
suriace, by nature of their design thess waler sources do not meet the definition of a

spring:

*A spring Is a water rasource formed when the sids of a hill, a valley botfom or
othar excavation intersects & flowing body of groundwaler at or below tha focs!
waler iable, below which the subsurface matsrial is saturated with water.”

US Gedl. SBurvey: “'I'heWaier Cyoie Watar Scoence fnr Sclmls’

R
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“Topographic low spots provide the simplest machanism for the formetion of
springs.... formed when the water iabls reaches the surface*
C.W. Feifer, Applled Hydrogeology, 1968, p. 234

Although the cisterns are lacated in an ares where several springs indicate shaliow
grouncweter, the apperent objective of these collector designs was not to develop and
divert e spring, but to capture shallow groundyvnatar and divert it into a pipeiing.

Among all eleven water sources that constitute the so-called Vifillow Springe”, only
“Spring 11" meets the ebove definition of e spring. Furthermore it can be argued thet
the instzliation at site #2 affects spring flow immediately bejow the site, where & seep
smerges from the hilislope. *

{ hope these obsarvationg can clarify the sifuation,
Sincerzly,

Wbl (7o,
Burkhard Behm y
Hygmgsologjat
CCHGLic. 337
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Water Boarde
State Water Resources Conlrel Soard

DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS
DROUGHT CURTAILMENT INSPECTICN

Water Right ID; A017069 License/Permit/Statement Number: 1001 ’3

’_ -
e Permitted Use of Water’] , Direct Diversion Collection o
i Ml Chech all that apply Season: Storrage Season
b _| — P —
Primary Owner: | City OF Portola Aesthetic -
PO BOX 1225 Aquacime
PORTOLA, CA 96122
Address: i Dust Control
Phone: 530-832-4216 Fire Protection I;
st iR A Fish & Wildlife Preser-
| Email: sacher@ciportola.ca.us et .
County Parcel No: ment
oty Pllimas Frost Protection
e Agent Information: Heat Control
| Agent ikl Incidental Power
City Manager Industrial
Address Irrigation
Phone: 530-832-6800 Milling
Email: r.meacher@ci portolia.ca.us Mining
Diversion Information: X | Municipal Jan 1 - Dec 31
Unamed SpringsTrib to Unamed Other
Source Water: Stream and Wilow Greek
; 5 . Power
Pomtsof Diversion | Developed Spring ]
Type’:
y Recreational
Max Direct 1.17 CFS 7 :
| Diversion Rate: Snow Making
Max Collection to 0 AF
Storage Amt.: . Stockwatering
Water Right Face 600 AF
Value: ___| Water Quality
*Fill cut prior fo fisld inspection
*\ferify permitted uses during inspection

3Print map to also verify POD location prior to performing Inspection
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Inspection Date: August 6, 2014

SWRCB Investigator (title): Kyie Wooldridge WRCE
Participating Agency Investigator (title):
Person Interviewed: Robert Meacher
Title: City Manager

Phone: Phone:
Consent for Inspection Provided by”: Robert hieacher

Receipt of Curtailment Notice: @y N

Did the owner/operator submit the Curtailment Certification Form [y N

Diversion end Use Information Ststements from Inferviewee:

1. Is the owner/operator using water this curtailment season? [EY [N

2. If#1 is “Yes™, under what basis of right does the owner/operator claim to be diverting water (check those that apply)?
[J Riparian (Statement No ) Are all parcels riparian to the source? [ 1y [N

If no Statement on file, will the owner/operator file a Statement the following year? Oy On

[E] Pre-1914 (Statement No S014471/2/3 )
[ Pemmitor License (App No )
[E Contract or Purchased (Contact information Lake Davis (DWR) )
Non-jurisdictional groundwater

3. Which types of diversions are occurring during this curtailment season?
[E] Direct Diversion Rate at time of inspection Less than 1 cfs

Visually estimated CIMeasured with

[] Diversion to seasonal storage (not regulatory storage)
At time of inspection, is reservoir filling? []JY [N
Was inflow spilling or being bypassed? []Y [N
If reservoir was not filling at inspection, when did it last fill per owner?

O Pumping from well
Rate at time of inspection
If no pumping at time of inspection, when was pump last used per owner?

Additional Diversion and Use information: City has four potential drinking water sources:
1) License 10013 (A017069) - Curtailed

2) Lake Davis {DWR Contract) - Reduced and allotment exceeded

3) Pre-1914 Claims - Are not connected to City's treatment and distribution system

4) Groundwater wells - Contaminated (Arsenic) and not authorized for primary source

Currently City's only usabie source is DWR Contract and minimal amount under Pre-1914.

*Include title If different than owner/operator.
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Diversion Works Information—provide information for PODs under curtailed rights and for alternate rights®:

1. Diversion by Pump  []Applicable [ElNot Applicable
Make: HP: Rated Capacity: Meter Reading®:
Intake Diameter (inches) Qutlet Diameter {(inches)
I.I—_i "Electric n Diesel n Unleaded N Other (specify):
. DAnaiog DDigital Power Company:
Meter No:
Example Analog Meter Reading Meter Reading®:
Is the electric meter only for the pump? DY 0O N
@ - @{F} =\ " If“YES”, request billing records for previous month.
¢ {; » { g ;:” .,i) XY j :«i:r [[] check if you requested) DCousent DDenied
N If “NO™, what else is connected to the meter, describe:

Digital Meter Reading [I )
Meter cycles through multiple | Hour meter reading:

units. Be sure to record KWH
(kilowatt-hours), not just KW
(kilowatts), KWH is a measurement
of total electricity used to-date.

Motor Description:

Location: Lat Long

Is this an authorized POD under this curtailed water right?

DY

Is water being diverted from this POD:
Attime of inspection? [T]Y ON
During curtailed season? [7] Y OxN

Is this POD being used under an alternative water right?
Which alternate water right?

Oy

Is the POD location consistent with the POD location on file’? oY ON

DN

E]N

What is the source of water for this pump?

Is there flow in the source? D Y

aoN

Purpose of Use (check all that apply):

] Domestic Dlm'gation O Fire Protection 0O Stockwatering DOther (specify)

Additional Pump Information:

*Repeat pages for more than one POD for each diversion works type. ;
®May be an inline meter or there may not be one present. Take photo of meter, ' Take photo of meter,

*Example reading on
Right has passed 0.

Dlagram: 19666. Note: if the pointer appears to point directly at a number, use that number if the pointer to the dial on the
Refer to POD map printed prior to complance inspection.
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Ziversion YWorks Information—nrovide infermation for PCDs under curtailed rights and for 2lernate rights:

2. Diversion by grevitly ¢itch or pipe [i5) Applicable [] Not Applicable
Pipe  Pipe diameter Muitiple Location: Lat Long
Upstream valve control? Yy [ON Downstream valve control? [B] Y N

Is this an authorized POD under this curtailed water right? Y D N
Is the POD location consistent with the POD location on file'? Y ON

Is the POD being used;
at time of inspection? Oy N
during curtailment season? Oy N

Is this POD being used under an alternative water right? Oy El ~
Which alternate water rights? Potential non-jurisdictional claim
What is the source of water? Unnamed Spriljgs

Is there flow in the source?  [Z]Y [N

U Diteh Depth: Width: Length:
Location: Lat Long
Is this an authorized POD under this curtailed water right? [ ]Y [N

Is the POD location consistent with the POD Jocationonfile™? [ ] Y [} N
Is the POD being used;

at time of inspection? D Y [:] N

during curtailment season? [ ]Y ON
Is this POD being used under an alternative water right? [ ]Y N

Which alternate water right(s)?
What is the source of water?
Is there flow in the source? [ ]Y [N

Purpose of Use (check all that apply):
[ JDomestic [ Jhmigation [ ]Fire Protection [ ]Stockwatering [I] Other (specify) Municipal

Additional Information: T~ ODS consist of 12 developed springs on a hiliside above the confluence

of an unnamed stream and Willow Creek. Each box can bypass when necessary, however the

City effectively bypasses using a control valve downstream and returning any diverted water to
Willow Creek.

104" Refer to POD map printed prior to compliance inspection.
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Diversion Works Information—provide information for PODs under curtailed rights and for alternate rights:

3. Diversion by Reservoir [] Applicable Not Applicable

Location: Lat Long
Is this an authorized POD under this curtailed water right? [ 1Y CIn

Is the POD location consistent with the POD locationon file'®?[ | Y [ ] N
1s water being collected to storage: At time of inspection? Cly [OIw During curtziled season? [y [N

Is water being withdrawn from storage: At time of inspection? [ 1Y [N During custsiled seasgn? [Iv [N
Is this POD being used under an alternative water right? [ 1Y Cln
Which alternate water right?
What is the source of water?
It there flow in the source? [V On
*What is the vertical distance from water surface to top of spillway or berm? {feet)

Purpose of Use (check all that apply):
[IDomestic [ Jligation [_]Fire Protection [ Stockwatering [_|Other (Specify):

[] On-Stream ——# Is it managed so that collected water is bypassed? Oy N
What method is used to bypass water?
[ siphon [ “JPortable Pump [ |Outlet Pipe  [] Bypass Structure or Channel
How aften (frequency) do they bypass water?
[(JDaily []Bi-Weekly []Weekly [[JMonthly [ |Other

Does the owner/operator maintain reservoir level records and bypass amounts?
[JY — Requestcopies. [ |(Checkifrequested) [ ]Consent [] Denied
R —*- Request ownerfoperator maintains records, [JConsent [ JDenied

D Off-Stream —— What method is used to fill the reservoir?
[T]Siphon []PortablePump [ ]InletPipe [ _|Bypass Structure or Channel

Additional Information: ©"iginal License authorized diversion at an in-stream reservoir,

however this POD was abandoned in 1973 at the request of Public Heaith, and the springs

were developed as an alterative method of diversion. The new PODs wete added to the License

in 1991, and the original was removed.

2Refar to POD map printed prior to compliance hspection.
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Use Type information:
1. Is the “Use Type™ observed consistent with the permitted uses on page 17 Y On
2. If“No?”, indicate the non-permitted use types observed:

Ilace of Use Informetion:
Date last served with water? City ceased diversion on May 27 due to curtailment.

1

2. Describe Condition of POU; Municipal

3. How much do they divert for irrigation? 0 {gpm, cfs) Amt: 0 (gal, acre-ft) Frequency:
4

N/A
How much do they divert for other uses:
Domestic {gal, arce-ft), Frequency: Population served 3000
Other: Municipal including domestic, commercial, and industrial (gpm, cfs, gal, acre-ft)

5. Ifirrigation, does land appeartobe: [ Visible Crop [ JPlanted [ JFallow [J] Ground Saturated
If you selected “Visible Crop” or “Planted”, indicate crop type:
If you selected “Fallow”, ask whether owner/operator intends to plant? [ ]Y N
1f “Yes™, what does the owner/operator intend to plant?
1If you selected “Ground Saturated”, ask when they irrigated and for how long? (date) (time)

Additionzt Place of Use Comments:

Irrigation Svstem Enformation:
1. Main line diameter: (inches) Material: [JPVC []Steel [JConcrete [] Clay

2. Select irrigation system type: [ | Sprinkler []Drip - [|Micro Sprayer ] Flood

Additienal Irrigation Svstem Comments:
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Inspection Findings:

1.  Is the owner/operator in compliance with the curtailment notice certification? Y

[N
2. Was there an unauthorized diversion? []Y MmN

Description: City has ceased diversion under license.

Is there a potential threat of unauthorized diversion? []Y EIN
Description: It is physically possible, however City staft indicated that they intend to comply, and are actively
working with Division staff to find a solution for their supply shortage.

Corrective Action(s): NA

Additional Inspectiop Comments: City staff is considering several options for alterative sources for their

demand, as well as implementing conservation measures. The city has expressed interest in developing a

groundwater offset project, diverting water from springs under prior rights, and is in litigation with DWR regarding
contract water.

032



Inside spring well. Perforated horizontal pipe collects sub-surface water and enters the well from the
left side. Vertical pipe at center bypasses flow when water level exceeds 4-6 inches. Horozonal pipe at
right diverts water to collection system.

033



Hillside above POD. No evidence of natural channel.
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Discharge of water diverted at Pre-1914 weil. Pipe disconnected from distribution system (at right).
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y Eomysp G, Brown Jr,
COVENHOA

CALIFOGHIC

Water Boards

Stete Weter Rescurces Gonire! Board

Robert Meacher, City Manager
City of Portola

P.O. Box 1225

Portola, CA 96122

Dear Mr. Meacher:

WATER RIGHT LICENSE 10013 (A017069) OF CITY OF PORTOLA - 12 UNAMED SPRINGS
WITHIN WILLOW CREEK WATERSHED IN PLUMAS COUNTY

Water Right License 10013 currently authorizes the City of Portola (City) to divert water from
12 Unnamed Springs within the Willow Creek watershed for its municipal use. The license
originally authorized diversion of water directly from Willow Creek, but in 1991 the City
petitioned to change the point of diversions to the current locations. The State Water
Resources Control Board (State Water Board) approved the change in point of diversion by
Order dated May 29, 1992 without investigation of the spring source.

The State Water Board's Division of Water Rights (Division} received your August 27, 2014
e-mail addressed to Les Grober, Assistant Deputy Director for the Division. The e-mail
transmitted to the Division an August 25, 2014 letter from Burkhard Bohm, CHG, to Dean Marsh
of Saurs Engineering, Inc. In the lefter, Mr. Bohm summarized his observations from an
August 20, 2014 field inspection of the Unnamed Springs, which are listed as the authorized
points of diversion under water right License 10013. He found that the diversion facilities
consist of a group of cistemns connected to horizontal wells drilled up to fifty feet into the hillside.
Mr. Bohn concludes the diversion structures at ten of the points of diversion are located and
designed so that the water is diverted from shallow groundwater at ieast five to ten feet below
the land surface, and do not meet the definition of a spring. Mr. Bohn goes on to say that only
“Spring #11" meets the definition of a spring.

Division staff inspected the points of diversion and reviewed available geclogic maps of the
area, and did not find any evidence that contradicts Mr. Bohn's opinion. California water law
presumes that the source of groundwater is a percolating aquifer unless evidence is available to
support that a specific groundwater diversion is from a subterranean stream flowing in a known
and definite channel. Division staff has no specific evidence that the City's groundwater
diversions are from a subterranean stream flowing in a known and definite channel.

If the City wishes to ciaim that all the the points of diversion covered by License 10013 identified
by Mr. Bohm are solely diversions of percolating groundwater that are outside the pemmitting
authority of the State Water Board, the City can request the revocation of License 10013 using
the Request for Revocation Form available at;
http:/iwww.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/publications_forms/forms/docs/rev_request.pdf.

Feoers Maso o, oHar 1+ THOMAS HOWARD, FXFCUTIVF DHECTOR

1001 | Streat, Sacramente, GA 95814 | Mxihng Add-ess: P.O. Bax *00, Sacramento, Ga 95812-0100 | www.wa'erboards ca.gov

Ty arava, rotaerh 038



Robert Meacher, City Manager -2-
City of Portola

However, due to findings related to Spring #11, the City may want to consider partial revocation
of License 10013, or full revocation of License 10013 with a cessation of use or complete
removal of diversion works at Spring #11. Until such a request is made, the Division must
presume that water diverted from at least Spring #11 is subject to its permitting authority and to
the current curtailment.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Laura Lavaliee at

(916) 341-5422 or by e-mail at Laura.Lavallee@waterboards.ca.gov. Written correspondence
or inquiries should be addressed as follows: State Water Resources Control Board, Division of
Water Rights, Attn: Laura Lavallee, P.O. Box 2000, Sacramento, CA, 95812-2000.

Sincerely,

John O'Hagan, Assistant Deputy Director
Division of Water Rights
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N0 Z V)
LURTAILMENT CERTIFICATIONFORH W ypar $¥ent ek s

Please retum within 7 deys of receipt of the Notice of Curtaliment of Water Diversion to:

State Weter Resources Controf Board COImp jaliment Certification form ¢
Division of Watet Rights SWRGB-wrta Ilmnt-cerﬁﬂmtinnmwatemoarm ca qov
P.O. Box 2000

Sacraments, GA 95814-2000 Fax: 918-341-5400 .

Plesse update Water Right Ovmer infrmation amim-em from ﬁddmndj.

Water Right Applj ;monorsqtemmn ; i
wner u 1/ i i
Address:

City: %ﬁ g;ﬁ% E State: gg EﬁZE

( MENT CERTIFICATION

Please chech the appliceble boxes below:

[_'_] NO DIVERSION -/ heroby certify thet | wﬂi not be dmm‘ng ahy water under the above specified wafer right during the 2014 water
diversion curtaiiment petriad,

] ALTERNATE S8OURCE - | hereby ceitity thef | will not be diveriing any waler under the specified water right during the 2074,
;z;;far‘!mamperiod, However, 1 yill be serving gl or a portion of its place of Use with my alfemete sourcé(s) of water, es spacifiad
oW,

[0 Ground (well) water
0 Senlor | FosH 914 Appmpm'nve Water Righ‘t (specify Pemﬂhoense Ne.)._
{0 Riparian water righl{s) end/or pre-1814 appropristive water nght{s)'
- [ Water use is reporied under Statement of Water Diversipn and Use Na(s)..
0. My use is excludéd from filing a Statement of Water Diversion and Use under Celifornia Watet Cods seption &101

{generally, becauss the use included in other sufficlent reports, or ls from e gpring ‘that does not flow off your property).
' -None of the abdve.

[0 Contract {purchased) water from ‘ ; )
O. Wil serve the place of use by withdrawing water stomd under Pelm!lﬂ.&cense Né.____ prlortn start, quis.qmqilmem peﬂod
[] Other source (specify) i e ey N

[0 SOLE SOURCE OF WATER FOR HUMAN HEALTH & SAFETY - '
‘[0 Ihereby certify that the water night heing ourtailed is the only source of water available for humen heelth & sefely needs. -
[0 1 atso certify that ] have looked inlo eflernative water supplies from the following;

Groundwater Weil
Eoltled Water
{1 Purchase Supply
O Cther

[0 HYOROELECTRIC POWER GENERA'?IQN "y hereby osrwy that | am dirdctly diverting watsr Jor hydroelectiic powsr
generatioh ar othernon-consumpﬁvs use and sll watsr diverted Is refumad to the streem.

m OTHER -~ | have sttached an addifonal sﬂee: explaining how much weter | am diverting, tiie use of that wafer, the meesurss
being undertaken lo meduce use, end the basls on which | contend that the diversion and use ls MQaﬂy authorized
notwithstanding the very imited amounts of water avalable during this drdugtit emergency.

* Please note that only limited natural or abandoned watar is svaﬂable dunng & curtaliment period. Mﬁﬁiﬂﬂﬂmﬂaﬂm
storaqe profects is not available to divert unde gt

I declare that the information in this certification Is true to the best of my knovidedge.

Name: Te 2 | .f_ . PhoneNo _Rg_? PES™ -137/-4
Signature: . :N——\h o ) Date:

N
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Cold Springs Water Company
29820 Highway 108
Cold Springs, CA 65335

State Water Resourtes Control Board
Divisioni of Water Rights

P O Box 2000

Sacramento, CA 95814-2000

April 29, 2015
RE: Water Right Application AD21647

Dear Sirs;

The diversion on Kerns Creek is Cold Springs Water Company’s main source of water
for the health and safety of our 530 custortiers and 1 commercial customer.

We have been consultifig with Kassy D. Chaukian, P.E. Senior Sanitary Engineer, Merced
District, State Water Resources Conirol Board regarding other options, so far to no avail.

We respectfully request you allow us to reduce the amoutt of water we divert from .25
CFS$ to .07 CFS, a 73% reduction, 'Wé serve 530 families in the Cold Springs area of
Tuolumne Caunty We have no other source of except 1 well that cari only supplentent
our surface water right. This well has been very unreliable and has failed us in the past.
Our customers are 100% metered and we are fequiritig a 30% reduction from 2013 levels.
With the .07CFS amount of watér combined with our conservations efforts we will be
able to keep water to our 530 family's homies. All water diverted but not used by our
system is immediately returned to the North Fork of the Tuolumne River.

Sincerely,

o \

(i
Lick-President

Cold Springs Water Company
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| e

) WEB-SWRCB-Curtallment-Certification

From: Sandra Tucker <sandra@coldspringsreaity.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 2:25 PM

To: WB-SWRCB-Curtailment-Certification

Ce. Pete Kerns; Jeff Kerns

Subject Water Right A021647

Avimchraenis: Samsung SCX-5x30 Series_20150429141345 pdf

Please find attached our curtaiiment certification form.

Cold Springs Water Company
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EXHIBIT 2



ADPPLAGADNT: LOLE DPTILES WaALSL Wpmlhy auve

| Adéress:. 29320 Eirhvay 108
Gold Bpringe, CA 95335

LaT L TION

- ! Iten' 5
Form No, 01

APPLICANT Sam Kerns and Melba Kerns dba Cold Springs Water Company

RECETVED . 2-20-6k o  WECEIVED » - RECETVED

MAPS FILED_ 2+20-6h-A; - POCKET ~

PORMS SMWLM— &-£a 2he; FEE_$10.00

' DISMISSED OR -

PROTESTS' ___ ' ANSWERED | WITHDRAWN STIPULATION

annxs G 3-CY FFIDAVIT OF PORTING RECEIVER. &'/, P sy ‘__n i 0
‘ L 0 A \

=, 1)) -L-.‘-. e V6.5 — Forarrs) (2o .., p i‘..,_q- I 4 L

;7 &

‘?‘-70 4— £ -y /QO 47 o

ﬁ&m_tﬂd"_Zmemm_m WM
gty e,

=

RECORD OF FOLDERS

MAIN FOLDER s

2nd FOLDER

3rd FOLDER

4th FOLDER
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Form No, 02

{RESS DATA APPLICATION ﬂﬁﬁ?

tic,) Fredmtinn,

08 _ Yispmesd  Srotemm pomid Ml Tuolumas POt 1h figlvmae £,
mt s ﬁ #

of diversion NE® 1 of S& 3, 8ec._ 3! T 4N R /SE, MO BN
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MAY-27-2808 688:21 From:Cold Sp.rin-.;s Real!.u 209 965 4467 Tn-‘ 191634154&3 Pase!l/2

=T Rmmmwm STAYZ WAYER RESOURCES GONTROL, BOARD §
DIVISIGH OF WATER RIGKTS .
7.0, DO 2000
BRACRARGITO, GA TEH12-2003
For assistonce completing fils Report, call: ~ (§18) 3415300 FAX (916) 3415400

RERORT '—i’.‘!“‘ LICERSEE FOR 2008, 20086, 2007

OWRER(S} OF RECORD: If the owmer informadion belos: i wmﬁg or mlsmrg. pieese corroct,
COLD 8PRINGS WATER COWMPANY ING

_ APPLIGATION NO: A021647
LICENSE NO; 009120
CONTACT PHONE NO: 209-085-3716
PRIFARY CONTACT 0 AGEKT FOR L3811 § REPORTIHG:

COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPARNY INC
20820 HWY 108
COLD SPRINGS, CA 85335

| LICENSE SUMIHARY p . oy Elg
NAKE(S) OF SOLURCES OF WATER (Up to fiest 4 seurces itzted) PARCEL NO cnumn'w&'f_‘!w - e
g file)
T - Towme o vy G
oy -
Lo >
O 52
MAX DIREGT DIVERSION RATE: 0.25 Cubic Fest per Sacond
M4 COLLECTION TO STORAGE AMOUNT: 0 AC-FT
WATER RIGHT FACE VALUE: 108 AC-FT 5
LICENSED USE(S) OF WATER AGRES  DIRECT DIVERSION SEASON COLLECTION TO STORAGE SEASON
(First 4 uses dizplayad below) . {AC) {month/day to monthidey) {monthvday o month/day)
Damestic. 0.0 11 t0 12/31
Fire Protection: 0o 1H 1231

{]1YES p4 NO  Thepmject has beon abandoned and | request revocation of my water right license.

COMPLIANCE W DITIONS! This Report ls importent since I provides & récard of your actus] water use a3 well a3
memmmmdmmngﬂmm malnbmuﬂmrequasiedbe!ownhnuidbemadautmmm This Repast

ya be promptly returhed o the above address.

1. MYE {1 NO lmmmmwmwmmm

2. P4 YES [ ] NO 1am complying with all terms and conditions listsd In the Beense. idontily eny noncompliance under "Remarks® on the reverse sidc,
3. { ) YES DG NO. 1 have changed tha Intaka lacation, Ms)dun,anﬁ&phudmmmwum if Yes, explain under "Remarks'

on reverte side. Notfa: A Change Fetition and assovigied feee mey be required for any significant changos fo tha licensed projoct

tRECT DIVERS DMLY - AMOUNT O ease report only the amo!
4. mzdmmmmmnhmh[ 1pmmsur| ] scredfest: « %Wuseg con%ﬂously each

 Year 1 dam T Few b, Mer AR [ B |oaue |
2008 | X X X z 'x x | x
2006 | x x | x x | =x x % x x x % X
07 | x X | x X r | x| % x |'x- x X x

STORAGE PROJECTS ORLY! (Note: WMSMMMWMM#WM Refar to your Reense for the sclusl number coverad. )
Gompiete for fong-term slorage projocts only:

. _ 2005 7008 007
. 1Mo on No. b above, how many teel veriically beiow the Spilway Was 1 waier
leve(s) at maximum Ii
1. ve you emplied the reservoir(s)? 1 : ne ne ne
8, } No on No. 7 abaove, hmmanytaatveﬁcanybebwmespnmwsﬁnm g :
loyel{s) at minimum storage? none none none
(Continues on reverse) REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR 2005, 2006 & 2007
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MAY-27-2028 B8:22 From:Cold Serines Realtw

289 965 4457

| T-+19163415400

Pase:2/2

HEREFICIE), USE(S) OF VIATER: (Nolw: 9% revarse side for @ summary of the benalical uses of water auihorized under your wieter right icense.)
ummsmmmsm.mmmummmmm

TR R s R TR

TR A0 i
T, o e A
s8R --m)-‘-vw-_—a‘ut,

P lmgaﬁon-spedfynn oficmhbahd :

10. Frost Prtection — spedfy_m. cfacres protected

13. Heat Control ~ specily 1o, of acfes profected

12. industrial - specify type

13, Stoclwatering — epecify no. & type of animals
14. Municlpal - apprex. popuiation sarved

2,000#F

2, 000F7=

Z7000F7=

15. Donvestic — spaciy no. of persons, lawn/garden aren

16. Power Generalion — ingtalied capadity In kKW, MW, or hp

77. Rocrestionsl ~ specily (bosting, fishing, weter contact sports, efc.)

18, Olmr-upeeﬂy (Exampies: fire prodection, wildiife enhancemant,
dust conirol, Snowmaling, mining, elc.)

PLEASE ANSWER ONLY THOSE QUESTIONS BELOW THAT ARE APPLICABLE TO YOUR WATER RIGHT PROJECT
{Ploasc note thot fulure amendmaonls io the olpims below will not be asospled,)

Anwopmbuewdem’qﬂmbemﬁmdormd

Jive continuous years of nonuse. However, the Californis Water Coda spacifies that

through
under certain conditions no teduction or loss of ihe appropriative waler right shall occur due to! (s} walsr consarvation efforts; (b) use of recycied,
desatingled, or palluted water; aridfor (c) conjunctive use of grounuweler and surface waler. You mus! report the axtent and amount of water claimed for
erodtt below, Failure fo report the amaunis wil deprive you of the benefits allowed under the Water Cods suotions,

%mw (Water Code section 1011)
19, YEE [ ] MO the period coverad by this Report, wars you implamenting any water conservation siorts? If YES, please describg:
We are actively converting flat rate customers to netered serxvices

monmm

20, If YES and you want to claim credit for the amaun of waler eonserved fowards the water use authorized under your license as sfiowed under
Water Code section 1011, please show the amount of water consarved below:

™ et

Future amendments to tire elaim wilf not be scceplad. m ,‘..;l.:.: . 2008 2007
Amount of waler conserved.
ﬂ%ﬂ.@.qrwi , - - 2
Code seation 1010)

s {Water
21. {1 vem NO mmmmwmuwmwumuehhﬁMrmammmﬂm watsr from &
Taciiity, or water palluted by wasto 10 & degree which unreasonably affects the water for ofhat banafiolal uses?

22, HYES and you want to clalm credit for the substitttion of fiis revlaimed; desalinated, or pofuted water In gy of the surface water authorized undar
« your icense as wivwed by Waler Code section 1010, please show tha amawnt of retisimed, desalinated, or poliuted water used belov::.

Future amendments to this clafm will not be sccwpted,

'-“w" L2005 .

L2000 s

il

P

207

Mdmﬂﬁm dcsolmtnd orpalnmdw-wruwd.

e, : IE JER: (Wator Codc saetion 1011.5)
23, {)ms @q m mgmmmnymhmmmmmwhmmmmwalerauﬂmfzedundaryourum?

24, I YES and you want to claim gredit for the groundwater used In bou of the surfaoe water suthorized under your pormit &% gliowsd under Water
- Code seciion 1011.5, please show the amount of greundwater used betow:

Futuro smendmenis i this claim will not be sccepled. 2005 2008 2007
Amount of groundvwatar used In et of surface water.
In AF) or mition
["REMARKS: (identily the Riem you ere explaining; addftional pages may be atiached.)
rmmmnyumwmmemmmmmumwunbestarmwmmmandw
. Jeff Kerns

o Vice-President . $(13/ps Phare o (202 ,965-3716
412008 REPORT OF LICENSEEL HOR 2005, 2006 & 2007 - PAGE 2 ADG4T
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Retum completed Report fo:  STATE WATER RESOURCES COTROL BOAR" ™
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS Ilﬁiiél!!ﬂl]ﬁlzlglﬁ
4 P.0. BOX 2000 i
o SACRAGIENTO, C£. 95812-2000 kD21
For assistance completing this Reporl, call:  (916) 341-5300  FAX {918) 341-5400

REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR 41989, 2000, 2091

QWNER(S).OF RECORD: if the owner Informalion: below is vmong or missing, please comest. 3
COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPANY INC;

PRISARY CONTAGY OR AGENT FOR KAIL & REPORTING: APPLICATION NO.: A021647

COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPARY INC LICENSENO. 000420 -~
28820 HWY 198 c%nmg;{mg:;% lt;u:.\.: antésazgwﬁ-s
COLD SPRINGS, CA 25333 www.waterrights.ca.gov
gSER NAME: mwfr
ASSWORD: C0655
LICENSE SUKMMARY
NAME(S) OF SOURCES OF WATER (Up to first & sources 'llmd) PARCEL NO COUKTY LOCATION
Unnamed Stream Tuolumne
MAX DIRECT DIVERSION RATE: 25 CFS MAX COLLECTION TO STORAGE AMOUNT: AC-FT
[Cubic fest par second (CFS) or, Gaﬂms per day(GPD]] {Tatal reservoir(s) storage volume in ecre-fest (AC-FT)]
LICENSED USE(S) OF WATER ACRES DIRECT DIVERSION SEASON COLLECTION TO STORAGE SEASON
{First 4 uses displayed below) (AC) {month/day to month/day) {month/day to month/day)
Domestic’ 0 AC 01701 - 12034
Fire Protection o 01/01 - 12/31

[] YES b NO 'Theplujedhasbeenabandoued‘amImqueﬂmﬁondmywamrdmtﬁoense.'

COMPLIANCE WITH LICENSE TERMS AND CONDITIONS: This Report Is iImportant n providing a record of your actual water use as well as your
tompliance with the terms and conditions of your water right license. The information requested below should be filled out carefully. This quorl shou!d
bepmmpﬂyremmedlotheabmeaddress .
YES [ ] NO | have cumently reviewed my water right licehse. :
2. “YES ['] NO 1am complying with all terms and conditions listed in the license. Idenlify any noncompiiance under “Remarks” on the reverse side.
3. { ] YES K NO 1 have.changed the Intake |ocation, type(s} of use, and/or piace of use authorized by the llcense, If Yes, explain under “Remarks’ '
' onreverse side. Note: A Change Petition and associated fees may be required for any significant changes to the licensed project.

PIRECT DIVERSION ONLY - AMOUNT OF WATER USED:
R ok of wa e o otk Snil I 116 Roame 1 Gillone SR AT T n&%%gn FRRtinaRuEiva@ashs@pnth checked

e

Yea‘f TT den.s |-, Feb... | March. |- Aprl -|.. &y | .June..[-:.duly- ; < Auﬁ : §"|3t“r- et nl‘dmn -, Det.: 1 .Total ",
1899 b4 X X X X X X x >4 X X X
0001 x x x X X x X x x X -
o X. X X x b 4 X X . . X -
STORAGE PROJECTS ONLY: (Note: Up fo 5 reservoirs maybs coversd under a singfe lcense. ‘Referito your license for the actual number covered.)
Compiete for long-ferm storage projects only:
. Year: 1989 -] Year: 2000 ] Year: 2001 _
5. Did reservoir(s) spil? E F . :
i e} p ves ves yves
6. 1f No on No. 5 above, how many feet vertically below the spiliway was the waler
lavel{s) 8t maximum storage? )
7. Have you emptied the reservoir(s)? no no ; no
8. HNo on No, 7 above, how many feet vertically below the spiliway was the water G
tevel(s) at minimum storage? . none . none none
NOV 2 2 2002

{Centinues on reverse) REPORT FOR LICENSEE FOR 1599, 2000, & 2001~ PAGE 1
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BENEFICIAL USE(S) OF WATER- {Nofe: Seé reverse side fora summary of the beneficial uses of water authorzad under yotr watot right fbense.)

Under the appropriate boxes balow, explain how the water was used each year:

“BeneficiaiUse | Yean 1090 [ Year 2000 | Véar 2001 _

9. Ingation — specify no. of acres imgated

10. Frost Protection —spedify-no. of-acres protected

71, Heat Control — specify no. of acres protecied. -

1 12, Industrial - speciiy type

13. Stockwatering — specify no. & type cfanimals..

14, Municipal — approx. population served -

15. Domestic — spacly.no. of persons, lawn/garden area” Z,000%7/= T 2,000+/~ | 2,000%/-

16. Power Generation — installed capacity in kKW, MW, orhp:

17. Recreationai— specify (boating, fishing; water contaet sports; etc.)

18. Other — specify {(Examples: fire-protection, wildlife enhancement,

dust control, snowmaking; mining; etc.)

PLEASE ANSWER ONLY THOSE OUE&TIONSBELWWCH ARE APPLICABLE TO'YDBR’WATER' RIGHT PROJECT.
(Plaase nole that fidture-amendriients lo the clalms below will not be-accepted.)

An approprfah\re water right can be reducedor revoked through five continuous yeers of nenuse;. However,the Celfomia. Watereoda speam‘és{ha!
under certain conditions that no reduction or loss of the appropriative water right shall occur due-fo: (a) water conservation efforis; (b) use of recycled,

‘desalinated, or polided water;- andfor (¢} conjunctive use of groundwater and surface water. You must report the extent.and amount of water clalmed for

credit below. . Faiture- to report the.amounts.will.deprive you-of the benefts allowed under the Water Code sections.

CONSERVATION OE WATER:. (Water Code.section 1011) .
19.. [ YES [ ] NO. During the period cavered by this Report, were you:implementing. any water conservation-efforis? . If YES, plmdm
#We are actively converting flat rate customers to metered services

‘Eg better monitor our water use.
20. If° {o-claim erédit for the-amount of mmmmmamwrmmmumam1mwmmmm

Water Oode;secﬂon 1011 piease.showthe. amountof waler conserved below,

Fuiure amendments to this.clairr will not be-ascepted: ' _ ‘rmﬁiﬁ»u

Amount of water conserved.
in acre-feet (AF)or miffion G}

ATER: 1 ANATION: (Water Codersection. 1010) " -
21 L ] YES NQ Dudngnme paﬂod eovsnad by this Report,‘did you use.recidimed water from‘a wastswater traatment: facility; water fiom a-
desalination-fachlty, or water poliuted by waste to a degree: which unreasonably affécts the water for otfier beneficial uses?”

22. If YES and you want to.clalm.creditfor the.substituion of this reclairred, desalinated; or. polluted:-water in liewofthe susfacewaler authbized under:
your license.as allowed by Water Coda:section- 1010, please:stiow the amount of reclalmed; desallitated, or pollutéd water used'blow: .

Fiturs-amendments tadhis:laim-wil aot be acosptod. - [YeReiese T FVeenc200ts | Veeri2000 <. - -

Amount of reciaimed; desalinated, or pollted walter used:

) 7 ; REAL ER: . (Water Codewection-{075.3)
23 { 1 YES. fz1'NO Durlng the,parlnd ocwel’adby mis'ﬁepon wm'y@u using groundwater-fiv ilaw of the- summmmmdmdérmllaeme?

24; |f YES and youwant to-claim:credit for the groundwatet used indisu:of the:surface wateramhodzed underyaur. permit a5 allowed under Water
Code sectian 1041.5, please show. the amount-of groondwater-used bélow:

Future amendments.fo this.slalm wil.not be accepled. CNeary A998+ - . “].Yeew: 20000, . .| Yearr 2000 ... -
Amount of groundwater used In liew-of surface water ; - - S
in gere-fest (AF) or million galions (MG). .

[REMARIKS: {identify-the item you are-explaining; addilionalpages may be-atiached.,)

| declare under penally of perjury-that the information in this reportis frue (o the bes!nf my-knowiaoge and belief:
= 7/ r’€ ﬂﬂ-ﬁ

Dated: g""é"o'l Sign hare: Pres:l.dent PhoneNo;:(zog, ). 955"37 ];5_ 5
NG DR AGENTT DESIGNEE] ~
412002 REPORT- OF LICENSEE-FOR"999, 2000; & 2001 ~piBE.2 -
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Steie Water Resoprces Control Boarg 2/(‘9&/7
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS ‘
P.O. Box 2000 SACRAMENTO, CA 95812-2000
801 P STREEY, SACRAMENTO, CA
(916) 657-1364 FAX: (916) 657-1485

REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR 1996, 1957, 1998

OWWER OF RECORD: COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPANY INC

APPLICATION: AQ021647

COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPANY -INC . LICEMSE: 009120

29820 HWY 108

COLD SPRINGS, CA 95335
’ TELEPHONE MNUMBER:

{209) 965-3716

I¥ OWNER'S NAME/ADDRESS/PHONE NO. IS WRONG OR KISSING, PLEASE CORRECT.

SOURCE: COUNTY :

UNST TUQOLUMNE
PURPOSE: DIVERSIO/STORAGE SEASON: ACRES/HP:
FIRE PROTECTION JAN 01 TO DEC 31 / 0 AC
DOMESTIC JAN 01 TO DEC 31 / 0 AC
AMOUNT: 0.25 CFS AC-FT

.Y

THIS REPORT IS REQUIRED BY THE TERMS ARD CONDITIONS OF YOUR LICEKSE

IMPCRVANTI EVERY license is subject to the conditions therein. | have currently reviewed my license: YES [ x ] NO-[ ). | am complying
with the conditions of my licensé: YES [ 1 NO [ | Idenufyany noncompliénce by license term number under "Remarks® on reverse
side. This report is important in providing the record of use needed in maintalning your water right. It should be filled out carefuliy and

retumned promptly to the above-listed address.

o o
Ioe 4
THE PROJECT HAS BEEN ABANDONED, AND | REQUEST REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE: YES [ ] - e e
g5 =
; 3 = g x % - &rre m‘:-';i.\ azw ek’ TR
COMPLETE FOR DIRECT DIVERSION FROJECTS .25 ‘CFS used con t,inuo

1. Have you used the full licensad amount of watereachyear? YES [X I NO [ }  esach month ﬁhecked X "
2. State the quantity of water used each month in gallons or acre-feet (if not known, check months wa\er was’-’used),

Jom. | Feb, | Mer. | Apr. | May | June | July | Aug. | Bept | Oct | wow. | Dec. -—"I'e%nnucl
1996 | x | x X X | X X | X X | X | X | X X .
1997 X X X X X x | X X X 3 X 3 .
1998 x X X X X X x X X X X X
COMPLETE FOR ETORAGE PROJECTS 1996 1997 1998
3. Did your reservoir spiit this year? . . . .. T Yes . Yes : Yes
4. [ noi, how many feet below spiliway vertically was
the water level at maximum storage? ... . . .. S ) - ) &
§. Have youemptiedthereservolr? .............. No No No
6. How many feet below spillway vertically was it '  gena e B i
drawn down at end of season? . .. ...... None Néne . - Hone
{Continues on reverse gide)
1958 FEB 1 7 2000

052



USE {GOMF'LEYE FOR AL!. PROJECTS) _ (see page 1 for year of use)

il
i

8. Siockwatering - number of stock. . ... .. = -
9 Uomesﬁe-mg number of persons. . ... |- %900 +/- 7,000 +/- 3,000 ¥/=
garden area, ele. . ... .. — a ) : : :

10, Aecreational - nature ofuse...........
11. Industriaf-nature ofuse........vveens
12. Kunicipal - approximete population . .. ..
13. Power generation-KW....... S ;
14, Other | . _
15. H rio water was used In one or more years, briefly state the reason under “Remarks®,

16. If the Jocation of the point-of diverslon or place of-use or type of uss(s) has been changed and the permission of this Board has not yet

been ohtained, please dsscribe nature.of changes under "Remarks®.

PLEASE ANSWER ONLY THOSE QUESTIONS BELOVW WHICH ARE APPLICAELE TC YOUR FROJECT.

CONSERVATION OF WATER

7. Dm!:ewweteroomrvaﬂoneﬂoﬂsywmnyhaveam
We are actively converting flat rate customers to metered
T services as to better monitor our water use.

18. If credit toward beneficlal use of waier under this license for waiar not used due to a conservation effort Is claimed under Section 1011 of

the Water Code, please show ihe emounts of water conserved:
19___ (affmg) 19___ : : (af/mg) 19____ {atimg)

WATER QUEILTY AND WASTEWATER RECLAMATION
19. Are you now or have you been using reciaimed water from a wastewater treatment faclity, desalination facliity or watér poliuted by waste
to a degres which unreasmablya.‘fectssumwateriorou-nerbeneﬁdaluses? YES[ ] NO[X]
-20. ﬂcﬂWmM“MMMdmm.mmmmwmh lieu of appropriated
water Is claimed unde: Section 1010 of the Water Code, please show amounts of reduced diversion and amounts of reclaimed water
used: 19___ ! (afimg) 19.__ (alfmg) 18___ {al/mg)

CORJUNCTIVE USE OF SURFACE WATER £KD CROUNDWATER
21. Are you now using groundwater in lieu of surface water? YES[ . ] MO([X].

22. if credit taward use under this license through substitution of groundwater in lieu of appropriated water Is claimed under Section 1011.5
of the Water Code, please show the amounts of groundwater used:

19__ _ (al/mg) 19__ _falimg) 19___ (e¥/mg)

REMARKS: (lderiify the item you are explaining. Additional pages may be attached.)

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the information in this report s truse to the best of my knowledge and belief:

Date:_2/25/99 "~ signHere: i President
o LICENSEE (OR AGENT OR DESIGNEE)
‘ REPORT OF LICENSEE - PAGE 2 :
os, @ C,} FORD135RS

e b i s iR
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& State Water Resourcss Conirol Board
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS
P.0. Box 2000 SACRAMENTO, CA 95812-2000 *
901 P STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA
{918) B57-1384 FAX: (916) 657-1485

REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR 1993, 1594, 1955

OWNER OF RECORD: COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPANY INC - ";
= o ....a
Appx.m:@: I&bilsu
COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPAWY INC Lﬁ:m 09_ 20
29820 Héslggmv égag s St & %L
COLD SP S, 95335 it
' 'Eéhﬁpﬁm ~“UBBER :

9@) r96553716
IF OWNER'S RANE/ADDRESS/PHONE ¥O0. IS WRONWC OR MISSIFG, Pmsa coﬁgc"

SOURCE: COUNTY :
UNST TUOLUMNE
PUORPOSE: DIVERSION/STORAGE SERSON: "RCRES /EF:
FIRE PROTECTION JAN 01 TO DEC 31 / 0 AC
DOMESTIC JAN 01 TO DEC 31 / 0 AC
AMOUNT: 0.25 CFS 0 AC-FT
) THIS REPORT IS EEQUIRED BY THE TERMS AWND CONDITIONE GF YOUR LICENSE
IMPORTANT! EVERY license is subject to the conditions therein. | have currently reviewed my license: YES [X ] NO [ ] | am complying

with the conditions of my license: YES [ X] NO [ ] Identify any noncompliance by ficense term number under "Remarks® on reverse
side. This report is important in providing the record of use needed in mainiaining your water right. It should be filled out carefully and
relurmed promptly to the above-listed address.

THE PROJECT HAS BEEN ABANDONED, AND | REQUEST REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE: YES [ ).

COMPLETE FOR DIRECYT DIVERSION PROJECTS

1. Have you used the fulf licensed amount of water eachyear? YES [X] NO [ ] -25 ‘CFS used contﬁnggégkggcg

- 2. State the quantity of water used each month in gallons or acre-feet (if not known, check months water was used).

Jan. Feb. Kear. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Doc., Yotsl Annual

1883 Ty | x|l x | =1 x | % x | x |l x | x| x

iesé | x | x x| x x ! x ! % x| x | x x | x

1985 | x X X X X %) % x | = X x X
COWPLETE FOR STORAGE PROJECTS 1953 1894 . ‘1988
3. Did your reservoirspill thisyear? .. ............ . ¥YES YES -  YES
4. if not, how many feet below spillway vertically was | ; : :

the water level at maximum storage?...........
5. Have you emptied the reservoir? .. ............ i
6. How many feet below splliway vertically was it mooee

drdwndawnalandatmmxi .............. 12" - 12" 12t

(Condinues on reverse sida)
1995 AUGUST 68199
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USE ( COMPLETE FOR ALL PROJECTS)

LTI

&wenﬂmlﬁzymwuuaﬂ

nl gt

8.
.9

10,
11,
12.
18.
14.

Stockwatering - number of stock. ...',...
Domestic - number of persons. . ...

2,000t/

"~ 2,000/~

Power genecation - KW............ T

Other,

15, if.no water was used in one or more years, brieﬂy state the reason under “Remarks".
16. i the location of the point of diversion or place of use or type of use(s) has been changed and the permission of this Board has not yet
been obtained, please describe nature of changes under "Remarks”.

PLEASE ANSWER ONLY THOSE QUESTIONS BELOW WHICK ARE APPLICABLE TO YOUR. PROJECT.

CONSERVATION OF WATER
17. Describe any water conservation efforls you may have started:
We are actively converting flat rate customers to metered services
~ to better monitor water use. .

18. !f credit toward beneficlal use of water under this license for water not useddue to a conservation effort :sdaimed under Section 1011 of

the Water Code, please show the amounts of water conserved:
19___ (at/mg) 19___ (al/mg) 15____ __{al/mq)

VIATER CUALITY AND WASTEWATER RECLAMATION
19. Are you now or have you been using reclaimed water from a wastewater treaiment facility, desafination facility or water poliuted by waste
to a degree which unreasonably affects such water for other beneficial uses? YES[ | NO[y].
20. If credit toward use under this license through substitution of reclaimed water, desalinated water or polluted water in lieu of appropriated
water is claimed under Section 1010 of the Watér Code, please show amounts of reduced diversion and amounts of reclaimed water
used: 19___ (atimg) 18___ (al/img) 19___ (affmg)

CONJUNCTIVE USE OF SURFAGE WATER AND GROUNDWALER
21. " Are you now using groundwatsr in fieu-of surface water? YES[ 1 NO{[x]’
22. [f credit toward use under this license through substitulion of groundwater in lieu of appropriated water.is claimed under Seclion 1011.6
of the Water Cods, please show the amounts of groundwater used: .

(affmg} . 19___ (at/mg)

19 (atimg) 19___

RERARKS: (ldentify the item you are explaining. Additional pages may be attached.)

LICENSEE (OR AGENT OR DESIGNEE)
REPORT OF LICENSEE - PAGE 2

(35‘3 {“’j FORO135RE
o
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Siate Water Resources Control Board
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS.
By ;-: -_-*;- LTS PO, Box 2000 SACRAMENTO, CA 95812-2000
e 901 P STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA
{916) 657-1364 FAX: (916) 657-1485

u55 &R -4 EBEIRT OF LICENSEE FOR 1092, 1093, fs9e

DIy, & o1 2R RIGHTS
SJ\UE-’..AE-%EHTO

OWNER OF RECORD: COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPANY INC APPLICATION: A021647

COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPANY INC LICENSE: 009120
29820 HIGHWAY 108

COLD SPRINGS, CA 95335 ,
TELEPHONE NUMBER :

{209) 965-3716
I¥ OWWEK®'S NAME/ADDRESS/PHONE WC. IS WRONG OR K1SSING, PLEASE CORRECT.

SOURCE: COUXTY :

UNST TUOLUMNE
PURPOSE: DIVERSION/STORAGE SEASON: ACRES/HP:
ST Ao mmen/ -
AMOUKT: 0.25 CFS 0 AC-FT

THIS REPORT IS-REQUIRED BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF YOUR LICENSE

IMPORTANTI EVERY license is subject to the conditions therein. | have currently reviewed my flicense: YES [X ] NO [ ]. | am complying
with the conditions of my license: YES [X ] NO [ ] identify any noncompliance by license term number under "Remarks" on reverse
side. This report Is important in providing the record of use neoded in maintalning your water right. 1t should be filled out carefully and
returned promptly to the above-listed addrass.

THE PROJECT HAS BEEN ABANDONED, AND | REQUEST REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE: YES | ).

COWPLETE FOR DIRECT DIVERSION PROJECTS -
1. Have you used the full licensed amount of water each year? YES | X] NO [ |
2. State the quantity of water used each month in gallons or acre-feet {if not known, check months water was used).

Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr, May dune July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov, BGec, Total Annual
1992 L.x X X ¥ X X X X P X X X
1993 X X 4 X b:4 X X b4 X X X X X
1994 - X X_ X X X X X X X X X. h'd
COMPLETE FOR STORAGE PROJECTS 1992 : 1803 1804
3. Did your reservoir spill this year? . ., . .......... YES : VEC vEe
4. If not, how many lest below spiliway vertically was ' '
the water level at maximum storage? ... ........ - - S
5. Have you emptied the reservoir? .. ............ - i =
8. How many feel below spillway vertically was it ’ - )
drawn down atend of season? ............. 2" 12" 12"

{Continues on raverse side)
3/84 FORO135A1

1994
JUN 15 1995
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USE { COMPLETE FOR ALL PROJECTS) _ {see page 1 for yaar of use)

7. Acreage Irrigated. . . . . . s e - -
5. Domesic. . memoerof porsors. . [ ——2:000 37= 2,000 ¥/ 2000 7=
garden area, efc. . . . ... S - -
10. Recreational - nature ofuse . .......... - - : — -
11. Industrial - nature ofuse . ......., SRR —— : ‘
12. Municipal - approximate population . .. .. : : i : : ;
13. Power generation - KW. .. ... sy s - ' - =
14, Other : ) :

15. If no water was used in one or.more years, briefly state the reason under *“Remarks".

16. If the location of the point of diversion or place of uss or type of use(s) has been changed and the permission of this Board has not yet .
been obtained, please describe nature of changes under "Remarks".

PLEASE ANSWER ONLY THOSE QUESTIONS EELOW WI§ICH ARE APPLICARLE TO YOUF: PROJECT.

CONSERVATION OF WATER
17. Describe any water conservation efforts you may have started: We have contimed offering customers low-flow

showemeads at wl'aolesale cost and rﬁtrict cmsbomer's outs:.de water use. Also we axe

18. crédii toward beneficial use of water under this license for water not used duse to a conservation sffort is claimed under Water Code
Section 1011, please show the amounts of water conserved (acre-feet or mg.):
19 (affmg) 19___ (af/mg) 19___ : (af/mg).

WATER QUALITY AND WASTEWATER RECLAMATION

19. Are younow or have you been using reclaimed watér from a wastewater treatment facility, desalination facility or water poliuted by
waste to a degree which unreasonably afécls such water for other beneficial uses? YES|[ ] NO[X).

If credit toward use under this water right through substitution of reclaimed water, desalinated water or polluted water in lieu of appropri-
ated water is claimed under Section 1010 of the Water Code, please show amounts of reduced diversion and amounts of reclaimed
water used: 19___ : __laffmg) 19___ (af/mg) 19___ (affmg)

REMARKS: (Identify the itern you are explalning. .Additional pages may be attached.) 2

| declare under penalty of perjury that the.information in.this report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief:

Date:__3/30/95 . Sign Here: %MW

LICENSEE (OR AGENT OR DESIGNEE)
HEPOHT OF LICENSEE - PAGE 2

', O
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14. Other

State Water Resources Control Board
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS

PD. BOX 2000 SACRAMENTO, CA 85612-2000

801 P 8T, SACRAMENTO, CA
- {818) 6571364 FAX: (918) 6572217

REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR

—

OWNER OF RECORD:

COLD SPRINGS VATER COMPAMNY.INC

29820 HIGHWNAY 108
COLD SPRINGS, CA. 95335

IF OWNER'S NAHE_IADDRE!S! PHON.

SOURCE:
UNNAMED STREAR

PURPDSE s

DOMESTIC
FIRE PROTECTION

AMOUNT: 0.250 \CFS

THIS REPORT IS REQUIRED BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF YOUR LICENSE

0«0 AC~FT

DEVERSIONS STORAGE SEASON:

JAN 01 TO DEC 31
JAN 01 TO DEC. 39

-

1991, 1992, 1993

1

APPLICATION: AO21647

LICENSE: 009120

TELEPAONE NUMBER:
(209). 9.65=5716

A

i

OiN

BIYS
.49

i,

B

g o ML
£ B4 81 18

]
[<2]

COUNTY?
TUOLUMNNE

IMPORTANT! EVERY license is subject to the conditions therein, | have currently reviewed my, license: YES [x],
NO [ 1 ! am complying with the conditions of my license; YES [x] NO [ 1 identify any noncompliance by license
term number under “Remarks” on reverse side. This report is important In providing the. record of use needed in
maintaining your water right. It should be filled out csrefully and returned promptly to the above-listed address.

THE PROJECT HAS BEEN ABANDONED, AND | REQUEST REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE: . YES( |

COMPLETE FOR DIRECT DIVERSION PROJECTS

1. Have yau used the firll licensed amount of water each year? YES [X] NG | -
2. State the quantity of water used each month in gallons or acre-feet (if not known, check months water was used)

NO [X]

Jom. | Feb. | S | Apr | May
1v91 _.25 LF.S.

June

July

. Aug. Sepr,

Oct.

Nov.

Total
Annual °

1992 :
1993 B

JUSLY

LR

3

COMPLETE FOR $TORAGE PROJECTS _

1991

3. Did your reservolr spill this year? . .

-4, If riot, how many feet below spiliway
verticaily was the water level at maximum
storage?. .. .. A B SRR

5. Hauyouem:medtharammr?. T

6. How many feet below spillway vertically

"was it drawn down at end of season?. .......

USE (COMPLETE FOR ALL PROJECTS)

7. Acreageirrigated. .. . ... .0 s
Cropsgrown ...... T d, A SRR

B. Stockwatering — numbar uf stock

kindofstock . ......couun g

9, Domestic ~ numberof persons............
garden area, ete.

10. Recrestional — nature of use

11, Industrial —natureofuse . . ........c0nus

12. Municipal — approximate populatton

13. Power generation ~ KW. .. ... ........n

15. |# no water was used in one or more years, briefly rtate the reason on the reverse side'under “Remarks”.

16. If either the location of the point of diversion or place of use has been changed and the permission of this Board
has not yet bean obtained, please describe nature of change on the reverse side under “Remarks”.

R

ana1 e Y 4993

[REFQRT CONTINUES ON REVERSE SIDE)
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J
REPORT OF 'LICENSEE FOR —PAGE 2

NOTE: The following questions relate to the ‘Board's conitinuing respivhsibillty to insure that appropriated water is best
developed, canserved, and utilized in thé public_interest as requfred by the Water Code Plaese answer oo
questions which are applicable to your project. ™

CONSERVATION OF WATER (WATER PURVEYORS)

17. What measures are you using or planning to reduce water losses in conveyance systems? (1} Seepage or ieak detection
program lxl[ ;2] Lining canals [ ]; (3] Phreatophyte and aguatic- vegetation-control [ 1; (4) Other (describe in
*Rermarks”)

18. What measures are used to encourage consumers to conserve water in agricultural use? (1) Program to encourage more
efficient irrigation systems. {sprinkler, drip, etc.)’ where appilcable [ b (2) Return flow systems on.individual
farms [ -}, {3} Return fiow system areawide { 1; {4) Water pricing 10 encourage reduced use [x1; (5) Charges for
drainage of irrigated lands [ J; (6} Other (describe jn “Remarks™). (X} INCREASED USE OF METERS

19. What measures are used 10 encourage municipal end industrial consumers to conserve water? (1} Regylations to
‘control wasteful use [ X (2) Publié education program on water conservation [ 1; (3) Pricing to encourage reduced
- use,[ XI; . (4) Assistance to industry in design of recycle systemns [ ']; (5} Other {describe in “Remarks™ [ 1

20. What recrds are maintained on water.use and conservation? (1} Loss rate from corbat(ance system [ I (2) Water use
for major crops by each farm [ 1; [3) Other (describe in#'Remarks™) [ X]. WATER TRABLE FOR-‘TOIDL, SYSTEM

CONSERVATION OF WATER (WATER USERS)
21. Describe any water conservation efforts \tou may have started:

22, If credit Toward beneficial use of water under this license for watar not used due to a conservatlon efforrk chnmed
under Water Code Section 1011, please show the amounts of watet conserved (acre feet ormg.):
19 . 19__ 19

WATER QUALITY AND WASTEWATER RECLAMATION
23. Deﬁcﬁ{:a methods you are using to minimize ernsion and o prevent the antry of silt into surface waters

24, After use, the water is {1} r\atamed i resefvoir [ J; (2) dlscharped into & stream or iaka [ l3) dlscharged into
m'dingptmds{ 1: {4) Other [ X} Describe: -DISCHARCED. : AN TS HED. TNTOC

25. Does-or will water being discharged contain waste materlals? YES [!'] NO [ ],
{1) Domestic { Xi; (2) Municipal [ I; {3) Industrial [ 1; (4) Agricultural { l {3 Dthw[ } Descnbe —

26, Does or will water being discharged contain any speelfic material which is delateriouu to flsh and:wﬂdlife or whlch
wauld impair the water for beneficial uses? YES[ 1 NO [X] Describe:

TO THE EXTENT THE FOLLDWIﬂG OUESTION.S'APPLV' TO'\"OUR LléE“ﬁE‘ PLEASE ANSWER IN REMARKS
SECTION BELOW. . | -

27. Are you now or have you heen using reclaimeéd water from a wanewatar treatment facility ar water polluted by waste
10 a degree which unreasonably affects such water for other beneficial uses? . YES [ ] NO [X]

|f credit toward use under this water right through substitution of reclaimed or polluted water. in lieu of appropriated
water is claimed under Section 10?0 of the er Cede plaase ‘show mums of reduced diversion and amounts of
recla!med water used. : 6

28.. Are you ‘now or have you been rec!aamlng or reuslng arw of lhe watur approprilted under tHis right? YES i ] ND [ %)
tf yes, please describe. 5

29, What i present availability or current potential for using reclaimed water from a wastewater treatment plant of
polluted water, in place of the appropriated watar to satisfy all or part of your water nusds? NOME

30. Wha1 is the current potential for reusing the appmpnated water 1o satisfy part of your water neads?
31, If you produce reclaimed water, ot poliuted water, is there a potential for others to use it? ¥Q
REMARKS: (Identify the item You are exphaining, Additiansl pages may be ttached )
_THIS WATER IS musmmmmcmmuszau._m_pmm_

mmammmmummssmmammmmmgmm
__ OONNECTIONS. AND' APPROXTHATE POPULATICH OF 3,000, °

LM T

| declare under penatty of perjury that the inform 2 in this report is trua to the best of my knowledge and bsliet.

Dae:__ Jammary 12, 1994 w,.,m ,é e £;m o
E ; Peta Kerns, Pres.t EE I Wan CEmGNEE)
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7 State Water Resources Contral Board

j DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS  _./ 4
Po.aoxéimuﬂ sum%mzm
[UIBIW
REFORT OF LICENSRE BORE B 19, 1950
' B% fip 7 po ‘ —
OwNER OF AECORD: my QF-Wﬂ %MICATIDN‘ AOD2T047
€OLD SPRINGS WATER comuﬂ Ne m@%ﬁfs LICENSE: 009120

F:G:BIII"Z =—n

LONE~BARN? TR yTTIS i Wm

29820 Highway 108 . TELEPHONE NuMBER:
Cold Sprgngs "CA. 95335~ < (20S ) 965 - 3716

IF OWNER'S HAME/ADDRESS/PHONE NO's IS WRONG OR MISSING, PLEASE CORRECT.

SOURCE: COUNTY:
UNNAMED STREAR TUILUMNE
PURPOSE: DIVERSION/ STORAGE SEASON: ACRES/HP:
PORESTIC JAN 01 TO DEC %1 0 AC
FIRE PROTECTION JAN 01 TO DEC 31 0 AC
AMOUNT ¢ 0.¢50 CFS 0:-C AC=FT

THIS REPORT 1S REQUIRED BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF YOUR LICENSE

IMPORTANT! EVERY license is subject*to the conditions therein. 1 have currently reviewed my licenss: YES([ ]
NO [ 1) am complying with the conditions of my license: YES.[ ] NO [ ], Identify any noncompliance by ficense
term number under "“Remarks” on reverse side. This report is important in providing the record of use needed in
maintaining your water right. It should be filled out carefully and returned promptly to the aboveisted address,

THE PROJECT HAS BEEN ABANDONED AND | REQUEST REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE: YES [ I NOI[X]

COMPLETE FOR DIRECT DIVERSION PROJECTS
1. Have you used the full licensed amount of water each year? YES[X] NO[ ]
2. State the quantity of water used each month in gllongee acre-feet (if not known, chack months watar was used),

.

Jon. | P | M | e | May | Juee | 3wy | Aup. | Sept. 1 Ot ["New | Dee Lo

1984[15.38114_35 15 34|14 B5)15 341485 [15 3415 _34(14 85 |15 34|14.B5 |15 18113

198y 115.34_ 115.34{14 86115 34114 85 115 3415 34114 85115 34 | 180 64

<1990 (153411386 115 3a{14:85]15. 3¢[14. 85115 34015 34 [14.85 (15 3a(74 85 15 34 180 64

COMPLETE FOR STORAGE PROJECTS " “Tv8s . | 1989 . 1990
3. Did your reservoir splil thisyear? . .....0... : YES_ : YES. = -] YES

4.1f not, "how many feet below upi]lway k
vertically was the water level at maximum ;
SOTBgeT. . i vt he e besmens : .

S.Haveyouamptledthereservulr?........'.. = ;R - e

8. How many feet bélow spillway vertlcall'v P 127 ETTE
was It drawn down at end of season?. , : & :

USE {COMPLETE FOR ALL PROJEGTS] ] . ' ' : I

7 Acreageirrigated. .. . ... 00 vniinnn P
Cropsgrown , .. .oceseissisivins
8. Stbckwatermg — number of stock .. ... :
kind of stock . . ....... poa

9. Domestic — nuibier of persons. .. .. Paeeens

) garden area, 1C. .....-caven.n

10. Recreational. — natureof use........ ceenn
11. Industrial — nature ofuse........ wh o Eome
12. Municipsl — approximate populltton ...... :
13. Power generation — KW, /. .............

14, Other
15. I no water was usad in one or more years, br.lafly state the reason on the reverse side under "Remarks"

16. If eithet the location of the point of diversion or place of use has been changed anid the permission of this‘?gard
has ot yet beén obtained, please describe nature of change on the reverse side under “’Remarks”.

183N

KRR

20 2000,

b=
111"|u|§1.;111
ﬂ ’

g e dade i b
s

IMEPORT CONTINUEE ON REVERSE RDE)
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REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR =PAGE 2

NOTE- Tl‘n following qua:tions relate, to “the Board' a;nntlnumg rsspons!blllty to ]nsuraiha; appropristed water is:best
. developed, conserved,. and. utlized In the pyblic Jjntérast as, required hv the Wawr code Please ahswer those
. questions which are appllcablu to your project.

GCONSERVATION OF WATER (WATER PURVEYORS) .o ¥

2 fr 2 What mnwm are. vou using or planmnu to reduce water losses in wnvmm:e systems? (1) Seepage or leak detection
program {X}]E 12} Lining canals { ] (3} Phreau:phm and aquatic vegetation control [ ] () Other {descnba in
“Remarks"”

18.What measursé are used-fo encourags consumers to conserve water in-agriculturatuse? {1) Prom to'engaurage more
efficient irrlnatiun ‘systems “{sprinkler, drip, atr.') where sppilcable { k& (2} Retun flow svmms on individual
Farms: [*~1;~{3) Return’ ﬂowsymm sreawide { 1; (4) Water pricing'to encourage reduced use [ ]; {5} Charges for
'&rslnqe of :mmd lahids [ 1: (6) Other (describe in “Remarks"} (X 1 )

19 What- rnemures -are -used 10, 8ncourage-municipsl- and industrial- consumers to- consarve water?:- (1) Regulatinns 10
::om.rdl immbfﬂl lise T );{2}:Public'education program on water conservation [ 1 (3} Pricing to encourage reduced
use'[ J; (4)\Assistance to industry-iri désign of recycle systams { ) (5) Other (ducribe in "’ Remarks” i II

20, What reaerds are maintained on watsr mandmnsawutlnn? {1) Loss tata from comeyam:a system | 1, (2) Water use
‘for major crops by each farm [ [; (3) Other {describe in Remarks") [.4],

'-CONSERVATION OF WATER (WATER-USERS)
. 21 D&wibe m wawr wmerv%tesan

Selling of low-flow shwer heads to
“ﬁmm‘“‘!“‘"‘é?;’égﬂ‘e to do no outside waferfng o <

22. lf cmdlt tomrd benefn:ial use of water under this' |lcema for' water not ussd dus toa mnnmmon eﬂurt ls clmrned
under Wates Coda Secﬁon 1011, pteqse.mow tf\e‘amsum o[ water Wmnkd .(ﬁé”;_f feetior mgi k
19 ,..

WATER QUALITY'AND WASTEWATER RECLAMATION . © 2 ' " ST g
23, Describe methods You' era using to mimmiuarnslon and to prwant ﬂ‘le antry of sllt'into surface wm!rs T g

I o 3. . _.«p . 5 .1-_ PR P M ¢ a7
-

24, Atter use, the water s (1) retained in mmnr 1 L2 dlscharged Intn a stream or lake | 1: (3) discharged into
settfing porids [ ;" (4} Other [} Déscribe:F :
—for. domestic .use,’ i

et 4 - e e

26. Does or will weter being discharged wntain weste materiala? YES [ 1 NO [X .1.
11) Domestic [ J; (2)-Municipal { 1; {3) Industrial [ J; (4} Agricultural [ ]; (5) Other [ 1. erlba

—

26. Does. or will water being discharged-dontain any specific ial Mﬂch isadeh.-tarinus to ﬂsh hd wildilfu or whlr.h
" . would-impair the water for beneficlal uses? YES.[ 1} - NOT ].Dm"ﬁh

TO THE EXTENT THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS Aé#i.‘v‘r'd:vbiiﬁ" LICENSE, PLEASE ANSWER IN REMARKS
SECTION BELOW. .

27. Are you now or have you been using reclaimad water from & wastewater treatment facility or water polluted by waste
to a degree which unreasonably affects such water for other beneficisiuses? YES[ ] NO [%1

If credit toward use under this water right through substitution of recirimed or polluted water in lisu of appropriated
water-is claimed under Section 1010 of the Wamr CDdE. please show amounts of. reduced diversion and amounts of
mlairned water und.’

28, Are! you now or have you been redmmng or rauslnu any of the walar appropnated under this right? YES [ ] NO [ %
1f yes,. please describe, - IR L

wh

29, What is presant availability or current potential for using reclajmed water from a wastmner treatment plant or
polluted water In place of the appropriated water to satisfy all or part of your water needs? None

30, What is the current potential for reusing the appropriated water to satisfy part of your water needs? None
310 you pmduoe reclaimed water, or pollumd water, is there & potentlal for otherstouse it? -
REMARKS: {Identnfv the item’ you are explaimng Additiona) Pﬂgﬁmw be atfar:hed }

18. Restricting custemers to:N0-ottside water usq, ~and:.making ava{lable ‘Inwu-.ﬂpw
"“_—Eﬁ'ﬁ‘r_h'éﬁg—t_s a¢ 8 reduced. cast, (See F2I) . ~ . L oda .
19, We-dg ‘not havé any.mintctpal - and Tndustrial custoneds

20. We 'keep records of water Sage i a¥): of our differdit:pressure. zonés as wall as.
— the usage of all aur m wer Are able to track down

~ledks and other heavy water usages. . g it LSYE
a".."?nd'_.w S e .J!J-k"ugﬁats... ﬂ..u“?‘ "'-'"’ '. Toet
1 declare under penalty of perjury that the infermation In u-us,mport i€ thie to ’tho best of my knowledge and belief.
B ZIZ /?/ : Sign Hers; . M*W i
Oh It i LICENSEE @ssnr OR DESIGNEE}
& u",‘ e ) . '
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" " State Water Resources Control Boa'm e
DIVISION OE WATER RIGHTS |

P.0.BOX2000 :SACRAMENTO, CA 96810
907 F §TREET - SACRAMENTO, CA

R Rk i T e Ll G - P .

REPORT OF i?)ﬁERS&%(@Mh& 1982, 1583, 1984

— -_
OJdNER OF KECORD: APFLICATION: AG21647
COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPANY: INC LICENSE: 00912C
P 0 BOX 206

LONG ®ARN, CALIF 95335
TELEPHONE NUMBER:
(209 ) 532~ 8174

IF GWUNER'S NAME/ADDRESSIPHONE 'NO. IS WRONG OR NISSING, PLEASE CORRECT.

SOURCE: COUNTY:

UNHAMED STREAM TUQLUHNE
PURPOSE: DIUERSIONISTORAEE SEASON: ACRES/HP:
POMESTIC JAN 01 TO DEC }1 #C AC
FIRE PROTECTION JAN 01 TO, DEC- -3 ; «C AC
AMOUNT: 0.250 CFfsS 0.0 AC-FT

1 T I I R Tl - T B ’

THIS REPORT IS REQUIRED BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF YOUR LICENSE
IMPORTANT! EVERY license 1§ sabject to the: ‘conditions thereln I have currently revigwed ‘my license:: YES fx 1
NO [ 1 1'am complying with: the condieing bf my license: YES [%) NO'[" &' Tdentify ary noncompliafice by licerse

term number under “Remarks” on reverse side. This report is Important in providing the record of use needed in
maintaining your water right. It should be ﬂllep out qamfully and- ratumed pramptlv 10 the above-listed address.

P e et IR S T

THE PROJECT HAS BEEN ABANDONED, AND ! BEQUEST HEVOGAT!ON ‘OF THE LICENSE: YES[ 1 NO[X]

U

COMPLETE.FOR DIRECT DlvEnslo)v PROJEGTS* ' & B gL e
1. Have you used the full licensed amourit of water each vear? YES [ K} NO[ )
2, State the quantity of water used each month in galléns or acre-feet {if not known, check rmonths water was used).

b |.Feb | | Aer | My ] e | dub’ | Mug | Sept | Ot | Nevl | D, Pcck
1982 25 o . » gl pas|Aren!pDIVERTRDL CONTTNpODSLY puet 1
1943 N nggf'gnm‘ E i Hi1984]" - R .
19841 s X e ‘ e ,.. . el o N T .‘ ] s I'
COMPLETE FOR STORAGE PROJECTS 1982 . 1983 . 1984
3. Did your resarvoir spill this.year? . . _XES _¥ES i YES

4.1f not, how meny feet below spﬂlway
vertically was, the water level at maximuri
Storage?. ... ..yuvien e i
5. Have you emptiad the Fe8ervOir? ... s+ se v i | NO__ : SN P NQ
6. How ‘many feet below spillwav vertm!ly S
was it drawn down at end of season?. . e im0 o e s ol e om il et wele

USE (comm.m FOR ALL r-ncuec-rs: I

Crops grown .
BStockwawnng—numberofmk e L N < S — —
I kmdofs’tod': ; — e — —
8. Domestic — pumber of pefsons...;...‘ ..... M__M_M
-gardenares, €€, ... ..iiacanen
10..Recreational.~ natureofuse. ... ... . wui e i e
11. Industrial —nature of use ... . . v o 754 s
12. Municipal - -~ approximate populatlun s
13, Power generation — KW ... 0.0 0. s
14. Other - - - -
18, If no water wasusad in one.or mpra years, brreﬂy state,the, raason:m the raverse. side under “Remarks”.
16. If either the Ipeation- of the point of.diversioh .or ‘place .of. use, has-been changed-and. the permission of this Board
‘has not yet been obtained, please describe nature of change on the' reve.r;eE E;de under “’Remarks".

N A REPDAT CONTINUES ON REVERSE SIDE)

062

wﬁ-|71(191_-se§! 1984



REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR i ._masz L

. ¥z o, R | R - :
NOTE~ The following. quesuons rdam:o th Bﬂard’: cpntmu[ng mponﬁhtllw tna;msgdhat‘appropmmd wrater. is best
. -developed, conserved, and.utilizéd: in e, piiblic interess, us. mu&m by the Water Code.. Please answer those
. quastions which are applicable to-your- pm]ect. :

CONSERVATION OF WATER (WATER wnvavuasl

17. What measures.are you.using or planning to' radut:& waﬁr losses in-conveyance systems? (1) SEepage or leak detection
pr:gmmks[‘!i}i i‘.‘!l Lrnlng canals [ ]‘ {31 Phl'ennphm and- aqmur.wegltlﬂon centroi [ k4 Oﬂm (describe in
“Remar

18. What measures are used to’ encourage eonwmmmbnmmr magrmlttu‘al ust?'u} Pmnram ta amaumge more
efficlent_jrvigation, Systems !spnnkler. drip,. é'a:.l ‘wherd applicable if 1; (2} Return flow systéms on individual

farms [ '1; '(3) Return flow wstem areawide_[¢];- {4} Water priclng to entourage reduced use { ] (5} charges for
dramuge of imigatad lands [ 1; {8} Other ( m “Remarks”) [ x;,' INCREASED USE OF TERS .

19: What -measures are used :to; wn mumcqpal -and” Industrlaf‘vunmerw to conserve- wnar? (1}~ Regufations to
- cohtFol-wasteful use-{ 332} Pubt %ducaﬁorﬁmugram -on-water conservation [ - I; {3) Pricing to-encourage-reduced
use [X-]; (4) Aslmmkwdummﬂdmmwmm{ T (5Y Other (deseribe’in “Rémarks” [ 1.

20, What rgt:ord: afe mmntain,ad ?n ‘water uis and mlwvation? {1) Loss eate from conveyance system { 1; {2) Water use
for major r.ropsbv each.farm. © J; (3) Other {dpscribé in “Remarks™) [xl.Wh'rER ‘USE- FOR' TOTAL SYSTEM

C TOMERS RECORDS
GONSERVATION OF WATER‘(WATER E!SEHS} - o 6 e
21. Desgribe any water conwtvation atforts’ ybu may have started:

.

22,4 etedn toward. anEﬂ(:Ial use of water under thls Incensa for water not usad duu tn a connarvaﬂon effnrt is clarmed
under Water Cods Section 1011 plemshowtfwﬂnomofm enmmed !aere fnuurmg}
1978 =1 :

WATER QUALITY mo wasvemtaa nﬁcwmnou : : -
23. DR!O}'IbC rnethods ‘you are using to mimm:ze e:‘osmn}nd to Uré-vent i!-fe entry of sift Tmo surfaee waturs

T e n‘m’l»u‘ lf.v.g.-m. S O P I ~ o

24, After use, the water Is (1] retair }aiemr NG dhcﬁa
sawmpmas[ I (4) Ottt rx:: B N A

A
= IR .ﬁ—-.l:...\l.r,..-. v Sr-

28. Does or will water bemg dischafgad contain waste materials? YES [ }, NO [ k .
monmesm{m. mmwew[ }. {3}.Indystrial -, ]; (4} Aarwuitnm{ LtS}Om{ .lnmibe Y —

Iy
F’r".,A e T

26. Does or wiH vmer h’eing dlmhsfyeﬂ‘ ﬂhhmh miﬂl: matenﬂ whudh ls ﬂd#ém‘ious ﬂ: fmh hnd wuldﬁ!o oF wtﬂi:h
* would impair the water fnrﬁsnefie!al uzes? Yés I “NO { X} Besbribey:

ad lmn 8 stream of lake | ] . :aodischarged into

TO THE EXTENT THE FOLLOWING (HJESﬂONS APPLY TO YOUR LICENSE PI.EASE ANSWER IN REMARKS
SECTION BELOW. . >

27. Are you now or have you been using reclaimed waterfmm @ wastewater treatment facnllty or water polluud by waste
to a degree which unreasonably affects such water for other beneficialuses? YES[ ] NO [x]

i credit toward use under this water right through substitution of reclaimed or polluted water in lieu of appropriated
water is claimed under Section 10‘[0 of rhe Watlr Coda‘ please show amounts of reduced diversion and amounts of
reclanmed water used. s

28B. Are you now or have you been reclalming or reuslng any of the waur appropriated under ‘this right? YES [ ] NO K2
. 1f yes, pleasa dascribe, s i B

28, Whet is present availability or current, potsntlal for uslng reclaimed water from a wastewater treatment plant or
" ‘poliuted water In place of the appropriated water to satisfy all or part of your water nceds? NONE..

30, What |s the current potential for rcusmg the appropriated water to satisfy part of your water needs? NONE
P oA
3 If you pmduua reclaimed water, of poiiuted water, is there a pomnﬂll for othamto usa it? N/ A
Al
REMARKS: (Identufv the: item you aré axp|almng. Addutauna! pagas mav bé attached } o -

- THIS WATER IS BEING USED FOR DOMESTIC WATER: SERVICE AND IS DIVERTED ER

_CONTINU()'USLY“" ‘THIS WATER «SYSTEM HAS A POTENTIAL -QF 700 DONESTIC CONNECTIQNS-

WE ALSO BAVE TWO ADBITPONAL-WELLS ‘FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPLY. < 'i:.

L i et

R T 7S ¥
e T e

ra 'P Ly: > ';s‘ >F u;si (OB AGENT on nsslcmEE)
N O : Pmasmn 5oL @



ro— )

State Water Resources Control Board ™
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS )

77 Cadillac Drive, Sacramento, CA 95825 :
{915) 920-6151 : il

REFPORT OF LICENSEE FOR 1515, 1500, is1. ©

== b

OMNER" OF RECORD: APPLICATION: A021647
€OLD SPRINGS WATER COMPANY INC LICENSE: 009120

F 0 BOx 206
LONG BARNs CALIF 95335

TELEPHONE NUMBER:
(209 532'- 8174

IF OWNER®S NAME/ADDRESS/PHONE NO. IS WRONG OR MISSINGe PLEASE CORRECT.

SOUREE: ‘ COUKTY:
UNNANED STREAM - KERNS CREEK TUO LUMNE
PURPOSE: DIVERSION/STORAGE SEASON: ” Ag,-:sn_r:
B — =
DOMESTIC AW 01 YO DEC 31 I
FIRE 'PROTECTION JAN 81 TO DEC 312 B 0%
£ =88
= T
o ® 32
AMOUNT: 0,250 CFS 0.0 AC-FT = =2
- s e

THIS REPORT IS REQUIRED BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF YOUR LICENSE

IMPORTANT! EVERY license is subject to the conditions therein,, | have currently reviewed my license: YES [X]
NO [ 1 1 am complying with the conditions of my license: YES [X] NO [ ). Identify any noncompliance by ficenss
term number under “Remarks” on reverse side. This report is important in providing the record of wse needed in
maintaining your water right. It should be filled out .carefully and returned prompﬂy to the above—llsted address. Do
vou nieed & copy of your hmnse Yes[ ] No [X1 If ves, please include a stamped, addressed anvelops with'your request.

THE PROJECT HAS BEEN ABANDONED, AND | REQUEST REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE: YES[ ] NO[X]

COMPLETE FOR DIRECT DIVERSION. PROJECTS
1, Have you used the full licensed amount of water each year? YES [X] NO[ ]
2. State the quantity of water used each’ month in gallons or acre-feet (if not known, check months water was used).

| hn. | Few | M. | Apr. | May |'dome [ suly | sep | Sept. | Ot | Mov. | Dec Joul -

B Anrnial
1979 1,25 clF.8. |- JDIVEHTED [IOUSLY DUR]
1980 ; %mnrrn 1978 THROUGH 1981 .
1981 : :

COMPLETE FOR STORAGE PROJECTS ) © 1979 ‘ 19a¢ =T 1981

3. Did your reservoir spilt thisyear? .......... | YES YES : IES

4./ not, how many feet below smllway ;
-vertically .was the water level. at maxirpum
SEOPRGRT . vvon i st it s o .

5, Have you emptied the reservoir?........... L _NO i __NQ NO

6. How many feet below spiliway vertically . ) . ]
was it drawn down at end of season?. ... .... =0~ ; i = ~0=

USE (COMPLETE FOR ALL PROJECTS) - i ) : : S

7. Acreage irrigated . . ... ... .0 PR

Cropsgrown . covvevmnerncirasansoncans

8. Smckwutenng ~— numbar of stock. SRy

kindofstock .....cvovevin : ; .

9. Domestic — number of persons.. ... P o £5 | | 360 HoMES | 0 380 HOMBS .| -~ 400 HOMES

~ gardenarea,etc. .............

10, Recreational — nature of use. ....... G it

11. Industrial — nature of use . ...... SRS

12. Municipal — approximate population .......

13. Power generation — KW. _...... cnm . _

14. Other -
16. |f no water was used in one.or more years, briefly state the reason on the reverse sida under “flemarks".

16. if sither the location of the point of diversion or place of use has bean changed and the permission of this Board

has not yet been obtained, pleasé describe nature of change on the reverse side under "Remarks”.

WR-17 {8801

{REPORT CONTINUES ON REVERSE BICE)
2214 1981
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REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR —PAGE 2

NOTE: The following questions reiate :o the Board‘; enntmi.ling reaponm’brhty o msure-that appropriated water is best
daveloped, conserved, -and utilized in the, pubhe interest as required by the Water Cade, Please answer those
questions which are applicable to your project.

CONSERVATION OF WATER {(WATER PURVEYORS}

17. What measures are you uaing or planning to reduce water losses in conveyance systems? (1) Seepage or leak detection
program [X ]i iZJ Lining canals [ I; -(3) Phreatophyte and aquetic vegetation control [ 1; (4) Other {describe in
“Remarks"}

18. What measures are used to_encourage-consumers to” mmm m*agﬂmkmm use? (1} Program to ancourage more
efficient irrigation. systems (sprinkler, drip, etc.) where npplicabla [ I; {2} Return flow systems on Individual

farms {" 1 (3) Retumn flow wstem areawide [ J; (4) Water pricing to encourage reduced use [!Q (5! Charges for
drainage uf irvigated tands [ ); {8} Other (dascribe in “Remarks”)- [ ). INCREASED USE OF ME

19. What_messures are used to.encourage municipal and industrial consumers to conserve water? (1) Regulations to
wnuvrmmmlw[—}"(erubHuWucatlcn program on” water conservation [~]; - lS)*PrIcmgwcmrredumd'
use [ X; (4} Assistance to Indusw in’ design of recycie systems [ 1; (5) Other {describe In “Remarks” [ ).

20. What records are mamsmad on mtuumandmmuamn? {1} Loss rate from conveyance system [ _}; {2) Water use
for major crops by each farm [ 1; (3) Other {describe-in "Remarks”) [ XL WATER USE FOR TOTAL SYSTEM

D CUSTOMERS RECORDS
CONSERVATION DF WATER (WATER USERS) e
21. Dewaba any water. conssrvation efforis you may have mmd

i 1. o} "
22, 1f credit toward benef:mal use of wamr under this license for ‘water not used due to a conservation aﬁort is claimed
urider Water Code Section 1011, plem show the amounts of wmr conserved (acre feat or mg.):
1978. 4979 _ . 11880
WATER QUALITY AND WAST EWATER’RECLAM‘ATION
23 Deserihe methods you are using to mlnimlz&emlibn and w© prwent the entry of silt into surface watbrs

N ] i o " = -
24, After use, the water is m remined In raseworr [ ]. (2) dlschafged iyt k 1: hargad into
settfing poads [ ; (41 Other [ Detﬁr‘ibe'w T%'i*l-‘? i{m RO

25, Does or will water being discharged contain wastamaterlals? XYEST 1.:NOQAL %
1) Domestlc [XI. (2) Municipal [ 1; (3) Industrial [ ) (4) Agricultural{ g (5) Dther[ 1Descnba

26. Does or wail water being discherged contain arry upaeiﬂc m‘ateriai wmeh Is deta‘tendus m fish anfl wildiife or'whlch
would impairthe water for beneﬂchl uses? YESY MO [X) Describe: -

TO THE EXTENT THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS APPLY TO YOUR LICENSE, PLEASE mswg"n IN REMARKS
SECTION BELOW. . - N

27. Are you now or have you been using feclsimed water from a. wastewater treatment facility or wmrpolluted by waste
to 8 degree which unreasonably affects such water for other beneficial usest YES[-] NO [X]

if eradit toward use under this water right through substitution of reclaimed or polluted water in fieu of appropriated
water is claimed under Saction 1010 of the Water Code, please show amounts of reduced diverstbn and-amounts of
reclatmad waterused, . T

28. Areyou nowor have you been raclalmlng or nmsing any of the wam approprmod under this right??YES [. ] NO (X
If yes, please describe. p —

29. What is prasent avaiiability or current potential for using raclalmed water from a wastewater treatment lant or
polluted water in place of the appropriated water to satisfy all or part of your water needs? NO TREATMENT PLANT
EPTIC S¥STEMS
30. tﬁsthg gugem: potendal for reusing the appropriated water to satisfy part of your water needs?
31. If you produca reclaimed water, or poliuted water, is there a potential for others o use it? -

‘REMARKS: (ldentlfy the item you are explmmng. 'Additional pages may be attanhad ) '
ATER SERVICE AND IS DIVERTED CON'I‘IN!JOUSLY-

THIS WATER SYSTEM HKS A POTENTIAL OF_ 700 DOMESTIC CONNECTIONS. WE AI:SO HAV'E
) WELLS FOR ADDIEIONAL SUPPLY.

Sk W mi..'ﬁ-f,h 2 R a1 ‘“.
I declare under pnnalty of porjury that tha mformntmn n 'Ihl: report is trus to the besf of my knowledgc and‘behaf.

= - .r: -u..'-"’ =

Date: _DECE:IEERJG 1981

.
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SURNAME FiLES

(915) 924-2487
in Reply Refer
to: 334:8D:21647
HOVERBER 1 § 1990

Clarenca L. Young

California Department of Health Services

21561 Berkeley Way

Berkeley, CA 94704

Dear Mr, Young:

COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPAMY SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (SXH 77083015)

We have received your response to dur comnents concerning the draft Nege-
tive Decloration and Initial Study for the proposed improvements to be
undertaken by the Cold Springs Water Company.

Your response satisfied our comments snd you may proceed with the approval
of the project.

Sinceraly,

ORIGIMAL SIGNED BY

mng-shyonn Yung
Envirormental Specialist III
Envirommenta] Unit -

BDeMorales:mvincent 11/14/80
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. Stote of Californic

Memorandum

Yo+ R. L. Rosenberger, Chief Dew ¢« August 25, 1980
Division of Water Rights
Water Resources Control Board Subject: Cold Springs Water
77 Cadilac Drive Company System Improvements
Sacramento, CA. 95825 SCH 77083015

g KJ ce

From : Clarencs L. \’éun ‘ “/)
Sanitary Engineering Section
Berkeley 571-2173

Attached is a response to your comments of September 15, 1977 regarding

the draft Negative Declaration and Initial Study for the proposed improve-
ments to be undertaken by the Cold Springs Water Company. If this response
is satisfactory to you, we will proceed with the approval of this project.

Att.
cc: C. Kleine~DWR
G. Redlin-SES, Fresno
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ENGINEERS

ﬁﬁ%@ RAYMOND VAIL AND ASSOCIATES i
1410 ETHAN WAY  SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95825  (916) 999-3393 2000.00

MAIL ADDRESS P.O. BOX 13815, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95813
August 20, 1980

California Department of Health Services
2151 Berkeley Way
Berkeley, CA 94704

ATTENTION: Mr. Clarence Young

Gentlemen:

This is in reference to the Environmental Impact Assessment {Schedule 77083015)
for proposed improvements to Cold Springs Water Company. As you are aware,
Application No. 21647 has been submitted by this Tuolumne County water system for
loan funding under the Safe Drinking Water Bond Law of 1976.

This is to inform you that the existing appropriative water right under
License No. 9120 will cover both current and proposed diversions. A new filing
will not be necessary since_ diverted amounts will.not increase and since water.
storage_periods.will. be s s19n1ficantly less than thirty days. Proposed storage
Tacilities are designed to meet normal peEE'beriads as well as emergency conditions
which may result in a decrease in maximum quantities diverted.

In response to another comment about the possibility of supplying another
water purveyor, Cold Springs Water Company has no plans or intentions to provide
water to Colin-Strawberry Water Company. The distance and terrain between the
systems prohibit the pract1ca11ty of an 1nterconnect1on at this_time,

I hope this answers the questions raised sé that the application can be approved
and financing made available for this important project. Please call if I can
be of further assistance.

Very truly yours,

K

Robert F.

RFY:bcl

cc: R.L. Rosenberger
Peter J. Kerns
William G. Kirkham
Richard L. Haberman
Daniel J. Corrigan

5 ANTIOCH = SONORA o TAHOE CiTy @
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T h )
|' (NTERNAL MEMO |

TO: _Peter A. Rogers. Chief . FROM: - R. L. Rosenberger, Chief.

Division of Planning & Research .__Division of Water Rights

DATE: SEPTEMBER 15 1977 SIGNATURE: 1.7 Agf,m/%‘@ lir

SUBJECT: SCH 77083015, ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT (EIA), COLD SPRINGS WATER
SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, LICENSE 9120 (APPLICATION 21647), TUOLUMNE COUNTY

‘Introduction

The Cold Springs Water System is in an area located twenty-eight (28) miles
northeast of Sonora on State Highway 108.

Discussion

The proposed project consists of four items: (1) a filter plant and approxi-
mately 500 feet of new distribution pipe, (2) storage tank, (3) alternate
supply by constructing a connection to the Conlin-Strawberry Water Company
for emergency use, and (4) screens. and .overflow piping.

As stated in the EIA, the Cold Springs Water Ccmpany:(CSHC) holds water right
License 9120 (Application 21647) to divert 0.25 cfs from an unnamed stream -
aka Kern Creek.

Specific Questions and Comments

1. License 9120 provides for direct diversion and, if water is stored for
more than about 30.-days, the Division of Water Rights should be consulted
to determine if a new water right filing is necessary.

2. The EIA should state under what right, agreement, etc. water is to be
supplied to CSHC by Conlin-Strawberry Water Company.

072
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"‘WQSQEEQ Z’ ENG»Eﬁg@gV
PR i RAYMOND VAIL AND ASSOCIATES SURVEYORS
1410 ETHAN WAY ¢ SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95895 (916) 929-3322 /J? 2000.00

- ’ A J

&

MAIL ADDRESS P.O. BOX 13815, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95813
August 20, 1980

California Department of Health Services
2151 Berkeley Way
Berkeley, CA 94704

ATTENTION: HMr. Clarence Young

Gentlemen:

This {s in referente to thaﬁ%ﬁ;;:gnmenta] Impact Assessment hedule 77083015)
for proposed improvements to Col ngs-Water Company- oU are aware,

Application No. 21647 has been submitted by this Tuo]umne County water system for
loan funding under the Safe Drinking Water Bond Law of 1976,

This is to inform you that the existing appropriative water right under
License No. 9120 will cover both current and proposed diversions. A new filing
will not be necessary since diverted amounts will not increase and since water
storage periods will be significantly less than thirty days. Proposed storage
facilities are designed to meet normal peak periods as well as emergency conditions
which may result in a decrease in maXximum quantities diverted.

In response to another comment about the possibility of supplying another
water purveyor, Cold Springs Water Company has no plans or intentions to provide
water to Colin-Strawberry Water. Company.. The distance and terrain between the
systems prohibit the practicality of an interconnection at this time.

I hope this answers the questions raised so that the application can be approved
and financing made available for this important project. Please call if I can

be of further assistance.
Very truly yours,
Eu”"i )

Robert F

RFY:bel

cc: R.L. Rosenberger
Peter J. Kerns
William 6. Kirkham
Richard L. Haberman
Paniel J. Corrigan

& ANTIOCH * SONORA © TAHOE CITY * 4??
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" State Water Rasources Control Board . ,
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS . 14‘ e
77 Cadillag Drive, Sacramento, CA 95825

{916) 9206151
REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR 19877, 1878, 1279
NER OF RECORD: APFLICATION: 21647
COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPANY [NC
: ?
—TULLUMNEy—eR TP 95870
. Fo0X 2o & (207) TS =TI ES
) s Ares Code snd Talephone Number
Lonta LTV <G Fsrz
if the owner’s name or address shown above is wrong, pieass correct. E "
= b s
SOURCE: UNNAMED STREAM § L §§
e =]
COUNTY: TUQ&UHNE' H{:! 5 g
‘AMOUNT: 0.25 cu rr/eee E} E. i
-PURPOSE: DOMESTIC & FIRE PROTECTION a=
LICENSE: 4120

THIS REPORT IS REQUIRED BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF YOUR LICENSE

IMPORTANT! EVERY license is subject to the conditions theren. | have currently reviewed my ficense: YES

NO [ ). 1 am complying with the conditions of my license: YES [¥] NO [ ]. Identify any noncompliance by license J
term number under “Remerks™ on reverse side. This report is important in providing the record of use nesded in
maintaining your water right. It should be filled out carefully and returned promptly to the shove-listed address. Do
you need a copy of your ibensa‘ YES Wl NOT 1.

THE PROJECT HAS BEEN ABANDONED, AND | REQUEST REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE: YES[ 1 NO j.}-l
COMPLETE FOR DIRECT DIVERSION PROJECTS

1. Have you used the full licensed amount of water each year? YES NO [ 1.
2. State the quantity of water used each month in gallons or acre-feet {if not known, check months water was used).

don. | Feb | Mor | mpr. | way | ume | ity | Aws | Sept | 0ot | Wou | Dec | TON
1977 /5 SAPRIS 48 i ;
1978 [/5gr|ssnel ts0 o sireriray
1979 |2 v A /5 5.4 =
COMPLETE FOR STORAGE PROJECTS 1877 1978 1979
3. Did your reservoir spill thisyear? . ....... | Y& ¢ Mo s YeE g

4. If not, how meny feet below sp;llway
vertically was the watar level at maximum

storage?. . ... S R R G 5 - .

5. Have you emptied the Teservair? , . i Ao Al ELd A

6. How many feet below spillway vemcal!v . :
was it drawn down at end of season?...... No N Lo DAresT, ALD ne

USE (COMPLETE FOR ALL PROJECTS}
7. Acreage irrigated

Crops grown
8. Stockwatering — number of stock

........

Kind of $1O0K , o cooiin it i

9. Domestic — number of persons. . . . ...... w

garden area, ete............. | £ : = bl Mgy
10. Recreational — nature of use. . .. ... TS = :
11. Industrial ~ nature ofuse . ......
13. Municipal — approximate population .
13. Power generation — KW, ..............
14, Other :
15, If no water was ussd in one or mare years, briefly state the reason on the reverse side under “Remarks"”.

16. 1f either the focation of the point of diversion or place of use has been changed and the permission of this?éoﬂr”
has not yet been obtained, please describe nature of change on the reverse side under “Remarks™.

I declare under penaity of parjury that the wmis report is trus to tha best-of my knowledge and bellef.
Date: &=~ Ko _ Sign Hare._._:;QZA QJ_:’

LICENSEE [ONTASENT OR DESIGNEE}

ugE TR ADLK

idhern /g
SWRCEH-17 (6-79) i 979 {REPORT CONTINUES ON REVERSE u76



REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR 1977, 1978 1979 — PAGE 2

NQTE: The following questions relate tu the Board's continuing mponsibil ity to insure that appropriated water is
best developed; conserved, and utlliZed in the publiﬂntenm‘ s mquubd By the Water Code. Please answer
thosa gusstions which are applmblo to your project. . )

CONSERVATION OF WATER'

'17. What measures are you. using or plmmng o reduce water losses m—eonmm wﬂams? {1} ‘Seepage or leak
detection program [ ]; (2) Lining canals [ 1; (3) Phreatophyte and aquatic vegetation contral [ ]; (4) Other
- [describe in “"Remarks’” i [1.

18. W'hut measures are used: t0 encourage onsumers to cofisarve water in agricultural use? (1} Program to encourage
mora-efficient irrigation systems (sprinkler, drip, etc.} where applicabté [ 1; {2} Return flow systems on individual
farms [ 1; {3} Return flow system areawide{ ]i.(4) Water pricinig to encourage reduced use { 1; i) Charges for
dmmageofmgmdlm[ 1: 16) Other (describe in “Remarks”) [ 1.

19, What measures are used to encourage municipal end industrial conmmers to conserve water? (1) Regulations to
control wasteful use [X]; (2} Public educstion program on water conservation [X1: (3) Pricing to encourage
reduced use. P} ; {4} Assistance to industry in design of recycle systems [ 1; (5} Other. {describe in"Remarks" [ ],

20, What. records. -are-malntained on water-use and conservation? (1) Loss rate from conveyence system [ 1 ; (2) Water
use for major cropsbv each farm [ 1; {3} Other (describe in “Remarks™} [ 1.

WATER QUALITY AND WASTEWATER RECLAMATION
21. Describa meﬂlods you are uslng to rinimize erosion and to prevent the sntry of silt Into surface waters:
Py v

22. Atter uss, the water is {1) retained in-reservoir [ 1; (2) discharged into & stream or lake [ ]; (3) discharged into
utﬂmgpond’s[ |- WOlherI 1. Describer__- "'?7

23. Does or will water being discharged contaln waste n‘latenals? YES[ ] NO [P{.
(1} Domestic { ] ; (2} Municipal [ (3} {ndustrial [ 1; (4) Agricultural [ ]; (B} Other [ }. Describe:

24, Does ar will water being discharged contain any specific material which is deleterious to fish and wildlife or which
would impa{r the water for beneficial uses?- YES.[ ]. NO Dq Describe:

TO THE EXTENT THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS APPLY TB YOUR LICENSE PLEASE ANSWER IN REMARKS
SECTION BELOW.

.25, Are you now or have you baen using reclaimed water from a wastewater treatment facility or water pollutad by

waste to a degree which umuomblv -affects such water for other beneflcial uses? YES[ ] NOE

I credit toward use under.this water right through substitution of reclaimed or palluted water in lleu: nf_approprl-
ated water it claimed under Section 1010 of the Water Code, please show amounts of reducsd diversion and
amounts of reclaimed water ussd. . -

28. Are you now or have you been reclaiming 6r reusmg anv ofﬂiewaterappropriatad under this right? YES '[ 1 NO P(l
If yes, please describe.

27. What is present availability or current potantlal for using- racltlrned’ water from a wastewater treatment plant or
polluted water in place of the appropriated water to satisfy al or part of your mmr needs?
28. What is the current potential for reusing the appropriated watsr to satilfv part of your water needs? _
29. if you produce reciaimed water, or polluted water, Is there a potential for others to uss it?
= : .REMARKS s
Please indicate the number of the mrn vou are exp!aimng ’ w

(1f edditional apace Is needed for ramarks, attach numbersed sheats,)

—— . 7T



VAP &
O

STATE OF CALIPORNIA—HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY EDMUND G. BROWMN JR., Genmr
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
2151 BERKELEY WAY

BERUELEY 94704

{415) 843-7900 Ext-413

October 7, 1977

Mr. R. L. Rosenberger, Chief
Division of Water Rights @,
State Water Resources Control Board

1416 Ninth Street c&a
Secreamento, CA 95814 '®C'
B %

Subject: SCH 77083015, ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT (EIA), G S
COLD SPRINGS WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, LICENSE 9120 % Op

)(9.

-

A\

(APPLICATION 21647), TUOLUMNE COUNTY. s
e
Dear Mr. Rosenberger: S

This .1s to acknowledge the receipt of the State Water Resources Comtrol
Board's comments as & result of the review of Cold Springs Weter Systenm

Improvements! EIA.

The Department of Health is examining the "water rights" of Cold Springs
Water Company and Conlin-Stravberry Water Company. The Board will be
notified of our findings.

Sincerely,

Clarence _Y%’—)»
Project Manager

_ Sanitary Engineering Section
ce: Williem Kirkbhem, Division Chief
Office of Planning and Research
State Clearinghduse
1400 Tenth Street
Sacremento, CA 9581k

Hal Cook
Dept. of Wer. Resources
P. 0, Box 388

Frank Walter (Coneultent for Cold Springs Wbr. Co.)
Jorgensen and Tolleday Engineers

105 South Stewsrt Street

Sonora, CA 95370

Louis Graham (Consultant for Conlin-Strawberry Wtr. Co.)
Iouils Graham & Associates

2928 Adeline St.

Berkeley, CA

- 078
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Peter A, Aogere, Chiaf | -""/{EW

Divisien of Planning & Resesveh Bévieion of Hater Rights
SEPTENOER 15 1977

SCH 77085015, EXVIGUNMINTAL [WPACT ASSESSWEDET (FI), COLD SPREHES WATRR
SYSTEM INPROVIMEKTS, LICEHST S120 (ADPLICATION 21647), TUGLUM®E COUNTY

Introduction

The Coid Springs Weter Syeies 1 fa @ sven loseved Gwanty-eight (52 miles
nerthouet of Junors on Stais Highway 108.

Disevesion "
The proposed profent gausiets of Toup Themgs (1) o Piiter plamt and spprens-
untaly 800 fest of uaw dlebyibutian pive, (8 stormps fank. (&) aiilarpnts

supply Dy consrueting & coamsgkion €0 e Bentfo~Striburry Witer Cumpany
for emargency wse, end {4) seresns and overficn piping.

R sgated in the EIR, tha Cold Springs Moter Campory (CSHE) Dotds waler righe

Lissiee 2720 (Applieaiien 416671 2o diverk 0.20 ¢fs froa en woomed tirsesm
she Mo Cresk. .

Specific Questions and Commsnts

1. Ligense $120 provides for ¢ivect diverefon ang, 97 water e stoved fop
more then about 3U duye, the :Bév%sfﬁﬁ,;ui*' Yatny Richte ghould. bs concuvited
To dslarming i¥ o new woter right #iling {s recessary.

2. Yhe EIK ghould state mﬁﬁﬁ_tﬁ"i&ﬁ, pight. agramment, eti. weter 18 o be
suppifed to C3MC by Conlin-Strawberyy Weter Comsany.

cc: A-21647 file
LLATTAKAY: tgraybill

SURNAME

AT

[ty [t =
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State Water Resources Control Board
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS
2125 — 15th Sirest, Sacramento, California 95818

REPORT OF LICEWSEE FOR 197, 1675, 1976

OWNER OF RECORD: APPLICATION 21847

COLD SPRINGE MATER COMPANY INC
r o sox 876,

TUOLUMNE , cALiF 95379

(29 ) PLs-372/4

Tetaphons Musber sad Area Cods

If the information shown above is wrong, please correct = 4
p = =]
- = gry
SOURCE: UNNAMED STREAM PR, S ciake 2" =
- us o 2%
mUNTY. TUCLUMNE yo.mnih 3”! Cmeang s“ B ;:
) " 100 WEST STOCKTON ROAD P
AMOUNT: 0.25 cu Frfszc SONORA, CALIFORNIA 99370 é', 5 g2
INI: : s «
PURPOSE: DOMESTIC & FIRE PROTECTION 22 2 ‘a'%
= -
LICENSE 9120 o= B

THIS REPORT 1S REQUIRED BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF YOUR LICENSE

IMPORTANT!  EVERY licenss is subjoct to the conditions therein, | have currently reviewed my Hcemse: YES [ NO (3.
| am complying with the conditions of my license: Yﬁsﬂ MO [J. identify any non-compilance by Ncense term number under
“remarks" on reverse side. This report is Important in providing the record of use needed in maintalning your water right
it shouid be filled out carefully snd retumned prompily to the
- STATE WATER RESOURCES CONYROL BOARD, DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS
2125 Nineteenth-Sirset, Sacramento, California 95818

THE PROJECT HAS BEEN ABANDONED, AND | REQUEST REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE. [ YES ﬁm
DIRECT DIVERSION PROJECTS

L. Have you used the full licensed amount of water each year? {ig Yes [J Mo

2. State the quantity of watar used each month In gallons or acre-feet (if not known, check menths water was used).

‘CuBle FEE7 Psax fec. Totl
Jan. Feb. ' Bar.  Apr. May June iy Aung.  Sept ' Oct  WNov. Dec.  Annual
'1974_2.2'5%.£ aar i.zr |w3s [aag |weg (28 lhagsleag {2 9o
195, rycexd ag [ ~as lae loae foag
]976 _i:. ]-?--';

; a2s 1228 laege | ~as ]2 g
' ~2% |+3f% |le35 |-2F g Ay j3ct~3c i~ | ~ag |
STORAGE PROJECTS © 1974 1975 1976
3. Did your reservdir spill this year? . . . Vi o Y. Y=
4, How many feat below spiltway vartically was - . -
the water fevel at maximun storage? . . — o —
5. Have you emptied the reservolr? . . . . A Y Aa
8. How many feet below spillway vertically was T
it drawn down at end of season? . ¢ o o o
USE
7. Acreage imigated . . . . . . . . . e —— S
Crops grown:
8. Stockwatering-head . . . . . . . i ’
Kind Jp— —— —
9. Domestic - number of persons . . . . . =
Barden ares, ote. . . . . . . . . . N
10. Recreational—nature of use .'. . -
1L Industrlal - nature of use , . . ., . ’
12. Municips! - approximate population . . M&&m_m &fo 2 Ex
13. Power generation-KW. . . . . . . . :
14, Other_ ‘ : L P e
15, If no water was used ln one or more years, briefly state the resson on the reverse side under “Remarks”.

16. i elther the focation of the paint of diversion or place of use has changed and the parmission of this Board has not yat bean
obtained, please describe nature of change on the reverse side under “Remarks”."

1 dectare under penalty of perjury that the Isformation Ik this repert Is true to the best of my knowledge and beilef.

pate e Fi 9 mumé/@n_%'_@s__.

LICEMSEE
SWREB-17 (7-78)

197& (REPCAT CONTINUES ON REVERSE BIDE)

mav & TTORE

- 082




WY, VY ppn
NOTE The following questions relate to the Board’s continuing -résponsibifity to insure that appropriated water is best devaloped,
conserved, and utifized in the public interest as required by the Water Code. Please -answer only those questions which
are applicable to your projact

CONSERVATION OF WATER

17. What measures afe you using.or- planning to raduce water lossss In conveyance systems? (1) Seepags or leak detection
program (3;  (2)-Lining canals ;. mﬂﬂﬁwmiwlﬁﬁwmmﬂr E
(4) Other {describe in remarks) 3.~ £ 77

18. What measures ofe used to encourage congumers to conserve water in agricultural usa? {1) Program to encourage more
sfficient Irrigation systems {sprirkler, drip, ete.) where applicable [7]; (2 Retun flow systems on individual farms (7J;
- (3) Return flow system areawide [); uﬂlﬁmm encoursge reduced use () (5) Charges for drainage of ir-
‘rigated lands '(7; {6} Other (dascrive In remarksT [].

19. What measures are usad to encourage municipa! and. industdal consumers tnun:em water? (1) Regulations to control
wasteful use [; (2 Public education program on water conservation. Bf; (3} Pricing to. encourage reduced use [7;
(4) Assistance Yo Industry fn design of recycie systems () (5) Other in remarks) . M ETE s

2. What records are maintained on water use and consarvation? (1) Loss rate from conveyance system J; {Z) Water use for
major erops by sach farm (; (3} Otfier (describein remarks) (.

WATER QUALITY. AND WASTEWATER RECLAMATION
21 Descrive methods you are using to minimize erosion and to prevent the entry of silt into surface waters:

22, After use, the water is (1) retained i reservolr [J; {2) discharged into a stream of lake [; {3) discharged into settling
ponds [7); (4) Other (3. Describe:

23. Does or will water being discharged contéin waste materials? v Yes 3 Na
(1}) numnﬁt‘q'; {21 Monicipat (15 (3) Industrial []; {4) Agricultwral (3; {5) mher []. Describe:

24, Does oerlmheing Mmdwmh any specific material which lsieiehnmm mmwmm or which Mdmlt
the water for beneficlal uses? [] Yes -fXNo.  Describe:

25, Describe what steps you are, have been, or-can take to reclaim or indirectly rg;ne the water sought wng Wﬁm

REMARKS

Plaase designata by numbar-the question you are answering:

3
L
@ @ Dats ere sl ¢ osr
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% BTAT, CALIFORNIA—THE RESOURCES AG . . g F
STA ATER RESOURCES comoa.;ogp S 5" 5‘}’
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS
REPCRT OF INSPECTION

Filing Dat
APPLICATION: 21647 FILING DATE: 02-20-64
NAME = : S & KEANS DBA COLD SPRINRS WATER co'
ADDRESS + BOX 1280, STAR ROUTE, SONORA, CALIF 33370
SOURCE : UNNAMED STREAM- TRIB NORTR FORK TUOLUMNE RIVER THENCE TUOLUMNE RIVER
PT. OF DIV. : Wwl/4 or se1/4 section 31 Tén R1BE MDBEM COUNTY: TUOLUMNE
AMOUNT . 0.25 cu r1/sEc
PURPOSE. : DOMESTIC & FIRE PROYECTION
SEASON . JANUARY 1 TO DEGEMBER 31

&~ .
PERMIT NO. ; 14633 DATE 1SSUED:  01-08-65 EXPIRES; 12-01-68

mm_bﬂl_lw by Fo Mo Kuchia
Anmpmind by_mzmmmmsi and Mangger of Company .

Persons interviewed
Reeson for inspection..._ MML 13968

Recommendation
License & - . Emmﬁblﬂ.ﬂ._ ) andimE] . Revoke [
;-A Lense recomosndcy JH F 28
Changes or corrections E Jeaary 7 ',{, 'x::z’ ’,. eyfs

(mdmbymfﬁem&nmmﬁompwﬁtwﬁmmdshwmwﬂybebw) v
Owner ] "Addvess [] Awount {J Season [] Purpose [~ Point of diversion [] Place of use [

anth (E:p!mhshformdaﬂm)

0,25 ofs allowed under this pomit vithin the next thres i

Source

Name.___An urpamed sirean Who measares flow?___Hot measured
Tributary e River Iy supply natural flow?. Keos

From {dfrection).... Bast: . Estimated minimum flow___About 0.25 ofs .
During what portion of year doss minimum flow occur?.-August_and Saptember of normal year

ar estimated flow at time of i afs
170 gpm being divertsd plus #' flow over 74' of broad crested weir,
Diversion System

kpomdﬂvmnmmmed&edmpem&ﬁomwm&.__xﬁh_ﬂ_&mlm.hL_”_
If not, when will petition be submitted?.

nmmmmmmmmmmmmww_xr

Would changs cause any injury?. m——
Is diversion by gravity or pumping? Gravlty to pomping plant
I:-divarsinnxystm mp!ete?_xes_____lfmt. bnuﬂye:phinwhatmmams mbe dom_m_u_m;te

Ifnutoumplete.douitappmrbhavebeenpummdwi&mm&bledﬂimm?' — Yas

Whatiatheupadty of the limiting section? 170_gpa . How dwwww
E?;hm ‘ ofabovs radty_m.:ima_nr_it__tmna_up._mm

{. r

AVES g9 Lpy,
WRCE 191 nr—‘-‘-—-h@!ﬁm svran-3vs 305 am (D onn
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‘ Q Place ¢f Uss ~ (Recmic)

deﬂmdmim&h&vnu

Is petition required?____ T8 If a0, indicate when it will be mbmicted Should ha included dn Request..
for Iinense st time of final inspectdaon
hﬁmﬁmdwdupdwnm:whmﬁﬂmdmmmyhmh?#_h -

Does it appoar that development has bean pursued with due diligence? =T8S

Does permirgss or licenser own or conwrel alf the fand originally covered or 15 tovered by change!. A& _a. servins aras.

Major Use of Water

Does mothiod of use appesr to be wazceful, judping from local standards? o
bin s Ly S

List wnive served during maximurn season: (if applicable)...— . _Abont 150 homes ere baing servad .
ab tha present time . in fime there will be owar 750 homes :

Or.henﬁoUm
Awmdmw&mmpm&m.mNMﬁMm_ﬂL__
e Pull Flukbing

Plumbing facilitiés svailal
Ares of garden, lawn, etc., served Mindmal  Aces sprinkled to alley dus

Number of domestic livestock served______ ====
Ornher miscella :f ic uee ===
Recreational mse. o

Extent of Use of Water
Season of use and/or diversion to storage:__Jammary 1 io Dacember TL

Ammdmwmmmmmmmmwmwm

Awumwdm&mdmmm_%ﬂ
Complete she following only if storege is involved Mm@ﬁmﬁm

Maximum smount diverced o scorage-in ane searon
Doés the purpose for which water wzs stored require withdrawzl before use?

If vo, give maximura withd I in one sezson. Your.
How much water was held over in dead storage?
For what purpose?

EWRE 10.8 (a.89) yosanomr 567t Dowr

.. 088
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. c s @ ~
CALCULATIONS
How was information ing season of use (thown on Page 3) obtained? Shatements by Mr. Kerns at fime
of inspection to Ee :Eim that water is us this o L. the year,
Show method of obtaining each fvem of basie information wsed in calculation below: Mr, Kerns will make a -
1 psl. of the pudp and xll. QR 8181 A JRLe ESCONA gAY 10 Lhe na

Show forcoula ssed in computing direct diversion or capacity of storage reservoir: - :

Kvit (from demand meter), gph from volumetric test, Ewh consumption from meter roadings

CALCULATION OF DIVERSION DURIMNG MAYTMUM SEZASCH
(In tabular form—-not narrative}

The 50 HP pump was gueranteed to deliver 112 gpm at 300 psi by the factory and was tested
before installation in 1968, The system is aet up in such a manner that Mr. Kerns can
make a volumetrie test by timing a 5000 gallon delivery.-from rovugh test last year he
beliewes that it delivers over 125 gpm -~ ¥ inpul to motor is constant at 36.5 Xw,
pressurs gage at pump was reading 300 psil - even. As moted azbove, & test will be made
within the next week and the meter will be read every 2 days for & period of 2 weaks—w

as soon as this information is received a caleulation of the normal summer rate will be
made and will be ineluded in this report.

Mster Bo. 155 8 Re '11 AM 7-16-69 60634 Demand 36.5 Rw
e & miﬁiﬁ‘g 10 &M 7-17-69 61438 Demand 36.5 Ew

Baing in the vicindty sgein on 7-17-69 it wes decided to read the meter again 25 a sample

of mid-wesk operation. During the 23 hour period, the pump (50 hp - 125 gpm +) apparsntly

ran 22 hours or a dlveraion for slightly under one day of 165,000 gallons., If this is

representative of average operation as will be indicated by teste and meter readings to

be furnished by Mr. Kerns, the appropristion will have been established to the full extent
- aXigwedronder- permit.

Mr. Pste Kerng as he promised, mede a 'volumeiric tast of the pump -~ test bazed on
about 40 minutes of pumping from a measured tank -- delivered 122 gpm. As noled
albove, demand is constant at 36.5 KW.
Be also submittod the followlng meter readings:
July 16, 1969 .- 3 PM ' 60765
Jily 23, 1969 -- -3 M 66837

July 30, 1969 -- B PM 72323

6122 Y/ 36.5 = 167 hours operajicn
E
5435 EKwh/ 36.5 = 149 hours operation

122 gpm = 0.272 ofs 0,272 x 167/168" = 0.27 cfs sstablished for week of
haximm use.

Following week rate of use waszfinfxofz 0,242 ofs

Filing is being recommended for license and Form 16A semd to permities for

signature, Although uss may have besn as high in 1968, there are no meter reading
records to prove it, so license action being based on week inidated above. An
extension will be needed to cover pericd of maximum use. ﬁ

Mo e, ;
2 Rode Karris AOTEGE re. Semsomal use. Mewn) webmwe?
owar recortls. For o Ffuif yowr ,6,- S0 HP ponr e o i)
ACcrpV scosonal V3¢  9.25afs X 199197 X 2oy x oy 0. 535 (Yoe)s Io4AF
lfmmcmcehnecdsdfwedcu!aﬂm_u,mwhuﬂdMéﬂ'mwkshbempmfuﬂowhgﬂlﬁwdmk-

EWRE 19-4 (2-7m) BOEYD-SR0 L AN SES

-
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cash question. If « questivn & not applicable insert "NA” in space for amswer,

Whas portion of the diversion spstem cxisted at tims perinit was granted?__None ‘of this system -- were using
wells and springsa. )

Is it evident that permitcec planc to p d with' jon of i the uso of water in the near foture? (Answer

m«uuﬂuphmuﬁuﬂmhw : Yan
ham;nhdtmugelhﬁﬁdbycﬂpmupmnﬂnf_lh__lfn,whtmmlﬁm don s

Tt water temporasily unavatlable doe to conditions beyond control of permittoet . N0 ... ¥ so, describe brietly

Is progress commensnrats with permittee’s resources, insofar as diligence is dz?. Yas

1s water available for use under this righe? Xsa -

Is the place of use prepared rud feady to use warer? Jarvig 8 y homes ye 8 T
hunhrnmmbﬁgudl._hﬁ___ﬂmmmwdmmdﬁﬂwmmmm
ovarlying 1 mar ownar of the land .

(THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS APPLY ONLY TO USE-UNDER THIS APPROPRIATIVE RIGHT)

What date (year) does water appear to have last been used? 1969 What indications wers found which
establivh and verify this date (year)? _Watar heing dlvarted st time. of inspection

Emmumw&nguudbuﬁmh:bmsh—ymw&mmﬁummwavaﬂablgfw:hinppm—
priation specify such year: of
]’.fdu!mpﬂl-lm'“ﬂl’m ummwhmr_mnmm%

Was it possible to obtain pertincnt information from other parties?_ Ho..__ . __If s0, give numes of parties udtypa of
information.

Remarks

(The space below is to be wsed vo amplify answets given above if necessary ond to gewerally
describe conditions om the project ondfor s davelopment)

July 16, 1969

Enginsering Assoalate

SWRSP 19.3 (z-58) WHTO-RRY 3.3 8l OBF
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SKETCH OF & PORTION OF THE DIVERSION SYSTEM

- 100,000 gallon stesl tank at elev. 5752°
«— the highsst point in the. subdivision

Serves lots between elevations of
5700' and 5550'

6" main

100,000 gallon tank at

- + alav, 5600' will servs
10 hp booster pump —‘L—" e lots between alevations of

Pacific 3550 RFM
70 gpa

There are several miles of 6", 4% and 2" mains
through the subdivisions, fed from delivery lines
to tanks andfor other lines. Complete map of the

5550'and 5390' Bt presently
serves lots down o 5200!
but below 5390 through a
pressure reducing valve

maine and laterals in field file. 6" main
126,000 gallon stesl tank srected i
but not yet in service. Iooated at S
slev. 54430"~--will serve lots below
5390'. When it is mut into service
mejnh§pmp {main } and 25 hp pump
will discharge inte this tank
e and a 10 to 20 hp booster pump will 1ift
‘.\ ) water to tank at 5600' olev. All pumps
X \ will be controlled by liquid level controllsd
zwnchaa located in tanks into which water Standby "
baing pumped, ; 25 hp 1760 RPH
\***.‘3,’59—' —2 2000 of 4" transite
N - o under 68' head [ Hoyno pamp 72 gpe
N\ VTErS Main pump
10,000 gallon regulatory .i\)" =50 hp 3550 RPM Pacific
\émm- tank from which pumps d:nnr. : [ porFied gﬁtzﬁ El:ngoga;:g at
SR P 1Y Ay =z
Concrete dam 1 iién«:&'“ﬁ?”"amwa “‘*\-\\ delivers 125-130 gpu

bt I 2

pipes

"‘-\. =
* T ST

above dem through 4 - 4" screened ._-M"“"'“‘—--.....:--._.. ® Gvewm ;
SRS
-‘_-\-'

—y -
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MATNTENANCIE OFFICE
Box 1288, Star Route
Sonorx, Calll.
205-965-3718

August 5, 1969

Fpanz M, Kuchta
Enginecring Associate,
Water Resources

P.0. Box 9732

Secramento, Calif., 95823

Deer Mr. Kuchta:

station were as follows;

July l&, 1969 3 p.m,
J'U.ly 23; 1969 3 P.Mm,
July 30, 1969 : 3 pem,

' (i Synings Water Company

Q

A PURBLIC UTILITY

MAIN OFFICE

RAI., Tealumne, Cnllt

208-928-4238
‘300-928-4433

In regerds to epolicgtion f" 21 %z, permit 14633 for Cold
Springs Water Company; following up on our discussion on
July 16, 1969, the meter reading at our main pumping

ﬂrz'}:s

60765 g2z = 77
66

72323

T wasa 149 %
aihs

This meter reading was teken by mysélr and witneszed by

John Sardells of the Padific Gas and Eloctric Company,

Pinecrest, California.

A test was also taken by myself on the mein pump which is

a 50 horsepowsr Pacific Pump. It

tests at 122 g.p.m.

I can ses no reeson why we shouwld not bs granted thé 25
cubic feet per second, but if you think we should file for
an extension, I would appreciate it very much if yuu would

get in touch with me.

I am also enclesing some plecbures of the pump house and the

diversion dam,

Thank you very mush for your help,

=4 p i

Peta Kerns
Vice President,
Cold 3prings Water Company

nalc

]

fiﬂ ﬁ,ﬁm
/47;;#:

fes

p.27% &k

Frixzrrz: 0.2
e,
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State of California - The Rescurces Agency
State Wabter Resources Control Board
DIVISION COF WATER RIGHTS
Room 1140 IM1E Winth Street .
Secremento, Californis 95814

FREQUEST FOR LICENSE
APPLICATION 21647 TEEMIT 14633
SUBJECT TG APPROVAL BY THE STATE WATER RESCURCES CONTROT BOARD

SAM AMD MELBA KERNS DBA- COLD SPRINGS WATER COMPANY
sox 1280, sTAR HOUTE, SONORA, CALIFORNIA 93370

FAVING MADE PROOF A5 OF  dadgoodipdgfigc Auguet 15, 196$THE DATE OF INSPECTION)
HEREBY REQUEST LICENSE ACTION AS LISTED BELOM. ;
ACCORDING TO THE EEST KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF OF TEE UNDERSTGNID, A RIGHT BAS BEEN
ESTABLISHED TO USE OF THE WATERS OF:
AN URNAMED STREAM IN TUOLUMNE COUNTY

THIBUTARY TO NORTH FORK TUGLUMNE RIVER THENCE TUOLUMNE' RIVER
FOR THE PURPOSE OF: DOMESTIC AND FIRE PROTECTION USES

UNDER PERMIT 14633 THE FRICRITY OF WEICE DASED FROM  FEBRUasy 20, 1964

BY BENEFICIAL UBE IN THE AMOUNT OF: » Twenty-five hundredths (0.25) anblo foot per sesond

to te diverted from Jamary 1 to December 31 of each year, Tie Mokraan frmeant 4
dvented waden Y0ui lectass s4a swt @eecd (0§ scne~ feek pon yewe,  n1g0

THE POINT OF DIVERSION OF SUCH WATER IS LOCATED:

NoaTH 2,300 reeT ANp EAST 2,500 FEET #ROM SW CORNER OF SECTION 31, tdw, r1BE,
MDEEM, BEING WITHIN NWl1/4 oF sel/4 or saip sEcTion 31.

Amammwmmmmmwmsmammmmmm
USE I§ AS FOLLOWS:

CoLD SPRINGE suamvrswﬁ{-:?%%s WITHIN $EcTion 36, T4x, R1TE, mDBéM. and
Peter PamSubdivision within SW§ of HEY of Section 2, T3N, RI7E, MDBAM.

THIS CONSTITUTES A PETITION TC CORARECT THE DESCRIPTTION OF THE FLACE OF USE,

W

CIAUSES REQULRED . _lNone

e . e o R e e b ) el e mm o mh md ek b e g B A e e o by o — —

IP ARY REDUCTIQN IN AMOUNY, SEASON OR LAND DESCRIPTION BECOMES FECESSARY WHEN THESE ROUGH
CALCULATIONS ARE -CHECKED, THE OWNER WILL BE NOTTFIED AND ALIOWED 30 DAYS WITHIN WHICE T0
PROTEST SUCH CHANGE.

8, & M, KEGRS JEA COLD SFRINGS WATER COMPANY P
BIGNATURE_ _ _ BT X ﬁ Y P S _oams: e 21 L7947
ok mé%‘ifﬁ%ﬁ'
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FILE 21647

Rec'd from Sam Kerns, 102.W, Stockton St.,

Date

Sonora, California 95370

8/25/69 Amount - $5.00

Application Fee

Permit Fee

Permit Extension Fée 5,00

Petition Fee

Additional Fee on Changes

Proof of Claim Fee

WERCERF _

Other

Uncleared Collectlons:

Dispositicon

100
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Sirings Water Company

A PUBLIC UTILITY

MAINTENANCE OFFICB
Box 1288, Star Route
Sonora, Calif.
209-066-3718

MAIN OFFICH
R.F.D., Tuolumne, Calif.
200-D28-4288
208-928-4433

August 26, 1969

dtate of California - The Resources Agency
State Yater Resources Contrbdl Bosrd
Division of VWeter Rights

Hoom 1140, 1416 Ninth Street

Sscramento, Oalif, 95814

Gentlemen:

Fe hereby request for & liceense«e Applicetion 21647-—
Permit 14633..- For the beneficial uses of twenty-five hund.
redths ((,25 ) cubic feet per second of water for domestic
and fire prolsction usee to be divetted from Jenusry 1 to
‘December 51 of each yesr,

Since our us=sge was to be establiched by December 1;
1968-~ But because of heavy snow in this eree during this
peried, the proof of usage wes nidt mede until the week of
July 16 to 23, 1969 under the inspection of your engineer,
Mr. F.M, Kuchta, e heresby request that we be granted an
extension to December 1, 1969 to cover the psriod vhen
maximum use was eetablished, °

Enclosed is our money order of §5.00 to cover the
extension fee,

8incerely,

A

_Abld Springs Water Co.
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+ Recording Requested bys

N Q HTWH?K

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD w_m md-l__bg

Pursvont to Govarnment Code Sec. 6103. RIDGICE Pinaien
FEB 10 170

Whea Rosorded Mall tor : ‘

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD Twolumne County;-Califormia

Room 1140, Resources Bullding WH Z‘ ohr ‘LL‘,‘-'—?
Recorden -s.

Sacramento, Callfornfa 5814 N0 °
Faa g2l e

L ——" — 1 1. 1.

STATE OF CALIFORMIA
THE RESOURCES AGENCY
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTRGL BOARD

DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS

License for Piversion and Use of Water
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N ™
P CHERTIFICAT,

Pl..tn»q. 47,
StaTe OF Carzpoms
wﬁﬂﬂggggm - aﬂ%.l
. . - i ...‘.-..... N N.ﬂ foLls o4 — - dgg of
R ;..m.\,.?. the files and records of the Stale Water Resources Control Board, State of Cali-

. fornia, do hereby certify that the altached__Ldcenge

SRTUT e 0 g truis oopy of the orginal on fls i this office.

€§§m§§m§§§a?m§ﬂ§§q§2§
‘State of Calfornia, this—958___day of _, Fe} . 0

Es CEURTE I YA ATUOR BATE VuRT xen
g&ﬁi%«&iﬁ%&?%%%?&o method of use and quantily of
g&gug%af%g&%i&g&ws!&s?g
a?%ﬁﬁﬁaég.&%%ﬁ s.a.s&e%ii ¢+ .usireasariabls
method of diversion of said water.

UG DaduaouT Wi k. :u:...:i,.. WA
Reports sholl be Eta_-ua i&asﬁf they
?...ﬂls&:%ﬂ%& Sawuavtfe“ﬁ» ol } _.ao_&da \purposs

?%gﬁit%gag&s&a %&8?%2%%&5&3
gﬁ%&aﬁaﬁt&gﬁ% m.%% J s chA »..

ot
u.r&&ﬁz»& §§§§3 u&w&g%%s mﬁ?uassseaews!
a&.ﬁa#n&r AL LMY YBAMNCEY

E&Sﬁtﬁ&fﬂ:b&fﬁ!&gsﬂ.ﬁ&%g!ﬁ inay be g %ﬁg
Eﬁ?fg?*wﬁiﬁ@a@ﬁmﬁe% 1»3.50..&?

it papen 1 by Wik s v (o B ¥

g o 1 S
S e (of “%ﬁ

of the services i be

EBB 9 iy STATE WATER RESOURCES GONTROL BOARD
V. o V4
: Chisf, Division of Water Bights
JONNOAINY BALVA LV
Bllidsnat f1ey
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CEECK FOR LICENSE

.. Drafted by @f Date -1
Application No. 2. 2£.é% Permit No. & %% Checked by Dats 1 33 =T

Indicate by check mark that the following items are correctly shown on the license

draft, according to latest available authentic infermation.

GENERAL

Application and permit numbars
Owmership (Assigmment to indicated owmer in order and spelling correct)
Address (latest kiown) O

12

AA&J

Inspection date (Same as "having made. proof as of™)
SOURCE

Name correct - no changes indicated in repert or all chsngea cleared \b
Tributary to ~ (Correct and carried out sufficiently) ¢~
County correot.‘.ly indicates county in which point of chversi.tm located. \‘

\.

PURPOSE  *

Are all purposes listed on licenss draft covered by permit or order’

If there are known uses not inecluded, does report indicate that permitiee
does not wish to petition to have it inciuded, if that is possible

Permit number and priority (filing) date are correctly shown in draft

4

g2

CMPUTATIONS

Calewlations of amount upon which license based have been checked \1?
Any assumptions made in ¢aleulations above appear-to be reasonzble

Amotnt limited by conduit ( ) Amount awvsilable ( ) Permit ) Use ()

imount 1imited by reservoir ( )

Time of maximm use occurred after permit was issued ‘{u ¥ -')/

: BEASON
Wording is derrect, within permit season and based on reports or statements %A
POINT OF DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE
Desoriptions agree with corrected map @ ‘T' 4&4
Secondary uses {(domestié, stockwatering, eto.) glven specific location ~5
Is location within projected section He ~ T
CLAUSES TO BE USED IN LICENSE
Rotation ) Maximum withdrawal . % )]
Water Return ) Rate of diversion to off-stresm storage H
Combined amounts E Speclal clauses . {
Bqual priority (
Waste Water (for use in letter of transmittal) (/)
If any clauses were omitted from license that were in permit, explain briefly
MAPS
Type of mayp _Q:" ﬂ’mﬁ"’f Map has been altered or corrected as needed ‘T‘ )
REMARKS

@ P-“['(r Farm, -l'll‘e,u},:"h 5‘4‘“;&"&-‘!’," yy)ﬂ?b Mﬂi‘j - Lo iy ¢ )

ppir aalens
é) paoct dute used o west fry /
Reeetved Ly FEM& g;. . Letgase o5 ofr¥e ‘{fﬂ'uca’ u#au;f‘zm iy

%B( 12-67) %
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STAFT RECOMMENDAT ION -
FOR
WATER RIGHTS LICENSE

APPLICATIONS
Cate FiLeo:

APPLICANT: S & M KERNS DBA COLD SPRINGS WATER €O
SouRcE: UNNAMED STREAM IN TUOLUMNE COUNTY
PERMITTED AMOUNT: 0.25 cu rr/sec

Licensep Amounts  0.25 cu rr/fsEc

21647

02-20-64

THE MAX|MUM AMOUNT DIVERTED UNDER THIS LICEMSE SHALL NOT EXCEED 106 acRE~FEET PER YEAR.

PERMITTED SEASON OF DIVERS1ON: JANUARY | To DECEMBER 31

LICENSED- SCAS0K OF DIVERSIONS  JANUARY | vo DECEMBER 31

Use; OOMESTIC & FIRE PROTECT!ON

Peren Ty

Date |ssvep:

REMaRKS: FIELD ERGINCER REPORTS PROJECT COMPLETE,

14633
01-08-65

LICENSE FOR FULL PERMIT AMOUNT AND SEASON, "REQUEST FOR LicEnse" sieneo.

o DE COMPLETED BY; APPLICATION, PERMIT AND MODIFICATION SEGTION,

EXTEMSIOKR TO BE APPROVED TO DATE OF LIGENSE: Vs W e, e e
=

CMMHBEXDIXCORRECTION Y0 BE APPROVED: 3 e e -
€S

DESCRIPTION OF BMumaEZxsti CORRECTION | NCORPORATED IN Llc:ua:s_

WoNt REQUIRED

NoNe REQUIRED —

. ADDITION O PETER PAM SUBDIVISION, BEING_WITHIN 3W1/4 oF Nel/4_secTion 2, 13w, RITE, DHSM.
RECONKENDED FOR APPROVALE _ Date
ENIGRE.-HHE - - v - b ow =

RECONWENDED FOR APPROVALY _ Dare

SUPERVISTNG ENGINEER N i

LICENSE AND T.lun:cvuon BECTION
RECOMIENDED FOR avmowu.. ,{ ' _ . Oare 2 -3 -
‘RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL - ___ Dare :Z "“_3 “’;7 O

RVTSING E - -

WRCB
18E {12-68)
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@ STATE OF CAUFORNIA-THE RESOURCES MWQ
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

DIVISICN OF WATER RIGHTS

REPORT OF LICENSEE FOR 1968, 1949, 1970 \
OWNER OF RECORD: APPLICATION 21847

Sl MECBImNERS=DEF, COLD BPRINGS WATER COMPANY J47C.
BON—~1RE0;—3THR-ROUTE 4
SONORA—CALIF—DBFO

Pa Box 4%
TeocvmnE, CA. 95379

¥f the owner or cddress shown above is-wrong, please correct
SOURCE: UNNAMED STREAM

AMOUNT: 0.25 cu r1/sEc
PURPOSE: poMESTIC & FIRE PROTECTION
LICENSE 9120

THIS RIFOET I8 REGUILID BY THI TOWRF AMD CONDITIOMS GF YDUR LICE:NST
) the Wi
m—mml S &w%mmwlmmdeuxmmun
The project hag besn abandoned, sud I request revocation of the license. [ Yes ) No
DIRECT DIVERSION
1. Have you used the full licensed amount of water sach year? ] Yes [] No
2 Shtntheqmﬁzynfmmmdudxmhhynuummmmm check months water was used.)

Jan. __ Web.  Mac " Apr May L Ot N, Dea. ,\‘.'.‘2:'“:

98 _ g g 1 g i 9 -r_:-?_/y it 2zl tal ¥ g hi ‘i
e _goel g Teel? 17 e Z L 1iz21l7ol %5 E-.T’gﬁ_pFr
1970 <% % ’a 9 ¥ /o |20 [ [ < 7

STORAGE 1968 1989 1970

I. Did your reservoir spill this year? . . . . Ve < Yeo YEs

2. How many feet below spillway vertically z

was the water level at maximum storage? .
3. Have you emptied the reservoir? .
4. How many fest below spillway

was it drawn down at end of seasonP .

1, Drigatedacres. . . . . . . o« .,

Kind ,
3. Domestic—mumber persons . . . - . - LD e {522 Ape FEE

Hmwgmjwmmom&membﬂéﬁymmemm

Xf either the Jocation of the point of diversion or place of vse has chaoged and the permisslon of this Board bas -~
not yet been obtained, please describe nature of change 40 (A%Q ALEE

4

e

REMARKS,

T more spwco 19 necdod, e raverss side) - s ] T /!.l' %
Date.f=— 2o~ D/ MMMM}“ |
= /b \w“{?
1970 ¥ ¥

408
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Original Signod by
J. M. Page
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NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

Application __216KT

State Water Resources Conmtrol Board
Division of Water Rights
‘1416 Ninth Street, Room 1140
Sacramento, California 95814
" Gentlemen:
I have assigned all my right, title and interest in
Application 21647  , Permit 14633 , License _ 9120 . ;
on file with the State Water Resources Contrel Board, State of California,

to Cold Spr ¥ Y, inc., , whosse address is
P.0O, Box 876, Tuwolumpe. Ca: 95379
Sincerely, =
Lo A 24
Sighed 4
D B4

Dated: %,/7 3

WRCB
294 (1-69)
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Junwnyy 12, 1072

Qelé Bpringe Weter lossmy, Ind.
Yot (ffles e B76
Togiummne, Celldormic 939719

Genatiemans

feeurss 9i80 {hopitention 2L647}
Sl mws' in Deelewns Goonty

Re bove reauived & nobies «F Sooiguwment frma Sis Kovns seeleniny wweier
right idesne 90A0 6 e Suld Spriags Welor Cosgeny, Int.

o il ohosrie oar peserie aoocedingly.

Binpenaly,

Original Signsd bV
J. M, Pags

¥ H{a xa@ﬁ; Stnsrvisgy
Pl Higlon

IKFields: ipb ;
s Mv. Bam Heawme A

Povs OFTies Box 48R
Yusimng, Giilewis 95379
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